Fiat Bed, 1-Needle, Double Chainstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
mENY F—ARH"ERERDUYRSEHF IV

_ ] _ Seﬂes

Series

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70,17 and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— ) A NITHBICEBLT

L UARMA—YD#01, #02 SOME, A~V T @0l H2 2R TV,

2 MEMOKTIE, MRERL. 01, 255 ORME, £ (WA - 2ELET,
3REMO () i, MELRESELTWATEBRTHE L2 EMULET,

4 15 A PR—VD—— e i, i THES e HKkL 2T,

BE481530PJA
No.0259-02







O")CJ'!:\R

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
1a.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

CONTENTS

H &K
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..................... 1
SHER A PR (1)
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..................... 3
A RBEER (2)
¥AIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ........... ... .. ..., 5

L - GHEEBIGR

PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .................. 1
AR - il - T EBYER

FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ittt et et e eeeeeeeaens 3
EDBR (1)

FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2 . ittt e e e e e e e et e e 11
EOERE (2)

THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS .ttt e e e e aeaanannenns 13
FREFEE

LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COHPONENTS .. ... .. e e e e e e 15
H—rX - G

THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ... .. ..ot ieenannnnnn 17
byt

TEREAD TRIHMER COMPONENTS ... ... i et e et eee e 19
S0 B B R

THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENGID COMPONENTS ... ... et 21
el UEEBER

WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt et e ee e e ee e ee e eee e e eee e inaenaenans 23
T A - EBGR

OIL LEBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONERTS ... ... i 25
¥ Ba R

CIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . .. . e eieeeannns 26
i - B R BR

PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) .. ... e i 27
PSC:HKyw 7 ZBHg (MH—481—-5H)

PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR HH-481-5) ... rieeennennnnnn 29
PSCHEREE (MH—-—481—5H)

PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) ..ot nnnnnnnn. 31
PSCHEKRME (MH—481—-5H)

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) .. ...t 33
CPURHBME (MH—-—481-5H)

TEREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ittt e ettt et eeareaneanannnnnes 35
Sk AL %S B FR

BELT COVER COMPONENTS .. o e ettt e e e s sssaaaann 37
A N DA P

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .t e e et et eeennnen 38

Al



2‘8




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _____] DESCRIPTION _______.._. [ S S Qty _
1 B112i-552-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM. PATE LS 1
2 B1122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET FVEE A £V 1
3 88-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=19 Fam kv 11/64-40 L=10 1
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 by D=12.5 L=4 i
5 B1i30-481-04A0 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AY7T IR -n Yy F3 H
[ BI1130-481-000-A ARM OIL SHEIELD Av7T A {4 §))
7 B1131-481-000 NON-WOVEN FABRIC AV7?T 2k -A Yy R Ay (5
8 BI132-481-000 0IL WICK EV A ST M 5 (1)
g $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

10 §5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

11 TA~1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 1

12 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Yy 2

13 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 2

14 D1118-481-C00 SIDE PLATE Thr 14 1

15 B1119-481-000 GASKET T A8 N YRy 1

16 D3TI11-481-CAD TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR A TR2AA T o0 43 1

17 §8-6050630-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

18 B3534-012-000 GASKET N YRy 2
19 §5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 Fatxy 11/64-40 L=8 8

20 D1913-481-CAD THREAD GUIDE ASH. {bTvi{ 93 1

21 DIS13-481-C00 THREAD GUIDE PrEd (1

22 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC ANTvH4 37 (1

23 D1917-481-C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) {RFUF4¥7 (34) {1

24 D1914-481-CO0-A  TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING Fve vy ANTVH FI-IN G (N

25 B1916-481-000 TAKE~UP THREAD TENSION POST FuR Y ANTuH YT Ty (1)

26 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 wyAhsFYN 3/32-56 1)

ar B2201-481-000-A  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FRANTVHL 1

28 $S-1110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $33%° 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 B2202-481-00C LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE YA b -dy 1

30 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG ARy 1

31 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAxy D=23.5 L=11.5 1

32 TA-2351004-R0O RUEBER PLUG bRty 1 .

33 B1134-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYN 2FT -pT Yy 1

34 B1135-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD {(B) A YR 2F -~y B 1

35 §8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 EFFEy 11/64-40 L= 6 3

36 B1106-122-000 BED SUPFORT PLATE PN I

37 88-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 pyhyEs b 15/64-28 L=14 2

38 110-52701 PIN A7) #F3%y bV 1

29 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) Fa-wy v yn i 1

40 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 ALY B=17.5 L=5 1

41 B1504-481-00C THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD FYRET VAN - 1

42 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

43 B1%03-481-00C TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER FYE Y kN - 1

44 88-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

45 WP-~0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 b & % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

46 BI110-481-000-A  CAM COVER LATCH HAIN - I 1

47 BI11E-481-000 SPRING FAhn - i 1

48 B113§2-481-000-A  SPRING SUSPENSION hhhn - FFT oA 3R l

49 S8-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 by 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

50 B1131-038-000 ATTACHMENT CLAMP BED SLIDE PLA TRYFAYN dUYY AN V42 1

51 58-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-401= 2.8 A2 11/64-40 L=2.8 1

52 $S-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-4C L=5 Fam 330 11/64-40 L=5 1

53 #01 Bl1121-552-00A FACE PLATE Ay{R 1

54 #01  D1E18-481-C0A SIDE PLATE I A4 1

55 %01  B1904-481-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TR YHN - 1

56 TA-2050406-RD RUBBER PLUG pATY 1

57 702 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e Fandy-L(186) 1

58 #G3 CM-30029000-B1 LABEL(16) AFIIEFY-4(16) 1

59 #03 CM-3002001-C1 SAFETY LABEL, [({SMALL), vk vaat b 1{3ah) 1

&0 504 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7yt vt b 3(¥a) 1

61 100-04109 GROUND MARK ARSI SR BT 1

NOTE {#:32) #01....FOR URBAN WHEITE F=RRUT A
#02....FOR JE JEMA
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE Eafrag:|
#04 ... . EXCEPT JE & DOEMSTIC USE JE, EAIZER<



2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER A Btk (2)

[ 47 {




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION ________._._ S SR A ay |
1 B1905-380-000  FRAME THREAD EYELET Fa-hy b7y 1
2 $8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=5 1
3 D1912-481-C00-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE FUe Y AMTVHA 4 1
4 $8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=5 2
5 D1913-481-CA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. {p7vH 23 1
6 D1913-481-C00 THREAD GUIDE N7 (1)
7 D1914-481-C00-A TENSION THEREAD GUIDE SPRING FyR Y ARTYI FI-INTR (1
5 £3148-123-000 TENSION DISC {37V #3 {1
9 D1917-481-CO0  TENSION DISC (LOWER) 37335 (37) {1
10 B1916-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST Foe Y ANTVI Y (N
11 NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 ayhsFyh 3/32-56 N
12 D3916-481-C00  TUBE HOLDER T{Y-F2-7" AHI 1
13 §5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Far iy 11/64-40 L=5 1

14 B1106-481-0A0-A CAM COVER ASM. AAHNT - 43 1

15 B1166-481-000-4 CAM COVER BAEN - (1)

16 B1108-481-000 CAM COVER SUPPORT AhIR - FHI (n

17 S$8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 tIiy 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

18 B1109-481-000 SPRING Y LM A (n

19 35-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/22-56 L=1.9 t73y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

20 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE BEEN - TuH (1)

21 §S-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 3Ry 3/32-56 1.=2.5 (1)

22 B1103-481-F00  THROAT PLATE n{& 1

23 §8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§.5 Th¥53Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

24 D1104-481-CA0  BED SLIDE ASM. AN D4R 3 1

25 D1104-481-C00  BED SLIDE AN 014 (1

26 BI115-380-000 SPRING FISEET WA (1

27 S5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b53y* 3/32-56 L=1.9 ()

28 B1107-380-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE yASEE s 2 (n

29 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 t93y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

30 B1105-380-000 BED SLIDE STOPPER N D4Ry In & 1

31 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA" %y 11/64-40 L=5 2

32 B1106-380-000 LATCH by 1

33 55-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ARy 1/8-44 L=4 1

34 D2469-555-B00  TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD T I-h AT 1

35 #01 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b hARHS A 1

36 #01 SS-T150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TSRy 15/64-28 L=9 1

37 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG 14 TYYa 1

38 #02 B1161-481-0B0  SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASM. by (I B O £ 1

39 #02 B1161-481-000-4 SILICON OIL CASE A I% {1

40 #02 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAbY {1

4] #02 B1162-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT IALYTIND (5)

42 #02 B1166-481-000  SILICON OIL FELT IALY k¥2-7Ihb (2)

43 #02 B1167-481-000  SILICON THREAD GUIDE IZLVAhT VI (1)

44 #02 B1168-481-000  SCREW TALYARTYFL MR (1

45 #02  SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=2.3 (1)

46 502 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11%0.3 FIF A 5 2 6.4X11X0.3 (0

47 #02 B1103-481-B00  THROAT PLATE (LIGHT WEIGHT) n14 1

48 $8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=5 1

49 #03 D9101-481-CA0  GLAND WIRE ASM. VAR VISR VICEY 1

50 #03 88-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 7Ry 15/64-28 L=1 1

51 #03 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 v5% 7 % 6.2X9.5X1 1

52 #03 WT-0640002-KN  TOOTHED WASHER IVES M M ] 1

NOTE (3E32) #01....FOR MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4F
#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART 1§ A ¥ SCER &y
#03....FOR Mi-481-4 MH-481-4J8



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
b - FEEBESR




REF. NG_ _NOTE__  PARTXO. _ _ _____ __] DESCRIPTION _______.._._ | A S G, aty _
1 MTV-700B1100 NEEDLE TVXT #11 A TVXT £11 1
2 B1401-481-0C0 NEEDLE BAR M- 1
3 #02 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER ViRt YRt A 1
4 55-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 eIy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
5 B1419~155-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAB GUIDE nF - APV 1
[ B1418-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AVE - AbhT A 1
7 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AET - AL 1
& B1411-481-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTEON ASM, MIE A E 93 1
9 §S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k7%% 9/64-40 L=8 (13

10 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME 98 % 7yi4an 1

i1 B1902-481-GA0-B  THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER ASM. S AN s E i

12 $5-60981210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 b3y 9/64-40 1=12 (1}

13 D1901-481-CCO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Fuey (9397 ) 1

14 B1901-481-000-A  THREAD TAKE-UP Fyby (1)

15 B1908-481-000-A  THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT ity {h¥F3-34% (2)

16 DI9T0-481-C00 TENSION SPRING FYETY {RFIIN R (0

17 B1909-481-000-A  THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD TRy AMFIVIAT S (1

18 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7ay 9/64-40 L=6 2

i9 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AYE - GTAAA 1

20 #02  8$8-7110540-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L= 5 i

Z1 BL405-012-00C CAP XN 1

22 B120L-481-000-A  MAIN SHAFT 57y 37 1

23 B1213-552-0A0-A  OIL AMCUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 75v4 2Y3-F-Lye v 43 1

24 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0Ny (1)

25 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7Ihb 1

36 BE1206-481-0A0 COUNTERWETGHT ASH. YITIEEY 43 1

27 B1206-481-0B0 COUNTERWE IGHT ASM. FUTLAEY 73 (1)

28 §S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bR 15/64-28 L=7 (1

29 55-7681650-TP SCREW 6/32-28 L=186 kTR 9/32-28 L=16 (1}

30 SS5-8681650-TP SCREW 8/32-28 L=16 bARY 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

31 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ovyy” (1)

32 B1408-481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M3 - 23vrayh {1

33 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUET Y o-b AT FOYE (1)

34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW LR IRy (1}

35 B1202-481-000 BUSHING, FRONT TYY 4 ILARL 1

36 B1203-481-B0D BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9IS yIRAAR 1

37 55-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1] IhkFiy 16/64-28 L=1} 1

38 C$-147121E-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM D=14.72 W=12 A5ANIY D=14 .72 W=12 #3 2

39 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAFY 1/4-40 L=8 (4)

40 D1204-555-DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM. IV FUIuAAN 43 1

41 D1204-555-500 MALN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR By FOTUARN (13

42 D1230-555-B00 NEEDLE BEARING S-h R ATV {2)

43 D1231-555-B00 WASHER 25 A (2)

44 D1232-555-B00 SNAP RING =-b A pAY (23

45 D1208-555-D00 01L SEAL YIY POYURARE AT -0 1

46 #01 DEI2L7-486-D00 HAND WHEEL NTETR I

47 #03  D1217-486-DCA HAND WHREL LY SR A 1

48 §5~8151550-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA2y 15/64-28 L=15 2

49 #01 Di1230-555-B00 NEEDLE BEARING =-b R AT U 1

50 #01  8§8-T11141D-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TLFHY 11/64-40 L=14 3

51 #02 DZI12-436-E00 CCRD HOLDER J¥InI-N Ay 1

52 #02  M8512-090-AA0 SYNCHRONIZER A ASM. yvaur{d - AF3 1

53 #04 P1227-481-ECD SYNCHRONIZER A ASM. yvirai ¥ -A(43) !

54 #02  M9628-110-000 CLIP HEYA YR (1)

55 #02 5S-8110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3_5 bA%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)

56 #02  §S-s8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 F2%% 11/64-40 L=9.5 (27

57 #02  M4006-090-040 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, AR (YT ) {1

58 #04  M4006-090-04A SYNCHRONIZER ASK. NEEFAR(HYT 0 (n

59 #02  M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTENG BASE B ASM. YOTEIN BUMFA AL B 43 (1}

60 #02  §5-8151550-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M3y 15/64-28 L=I5 (2)

61 #0Z WP-0450801 -850 WASHER 4.5%10X0.8 ¥59 F F 4. 5K10%0.8 (2}

62 #02  §8-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k329 £1/64-40 L=12 (2

63 #02  M4007-110-04A MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. T4 R9h MIVSA S A 3 (1)

64 ¥02  WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13XI b7# F 3 6_7X13X1 1

ROTE {iE:ie)

01, .. .FOR MH-481-4-3

#02..,.FOR MH-481-5

#03....FCR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-4-3)
#04. ., .FOR URBAN WHITE({FOR MH-481-5)

MH-481-4-3F

MH-481-5/4

TN NBYH-481-4-3F
TR - FIMH-481-5M



4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
R HE - L ¥ - THIBIGR




REF. NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION . ____. LA S S ary |
1 B1524-481-CC0 SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM. AFAF 4w F¥L 3 1
2 B1421-481-000 FINGER GUARD I - {n
3 B1532-481-C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD FI-¥F AR Y {1
4 B1536-481-C00 AIR BLOW ABJUSTING PLATE SPRIN AHLFa n iy (n
5 B1533-481-C00 ADJUSTING SCREW Fa-wyid” (n
6 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrtyh 11/64-40 (N
7 55-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 Y73y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
] S8-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TeFiy 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 B1562-541-0CG0 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFLE - IEASR i

10 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR tdrd - 1

11 101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET A¥E 9a 1

12 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 ]

13 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT TR - i

14 B1505-227-000-A  PRESSER SPRING A4 Fa-wyn i I

15 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR APLFITRYEY i

16 BES11-555-000 NUT AFIFI-vYRIT IR 1

17 BE515-552-000 LIFTING LEVER X7y 44 1

18 SD-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 & %3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4" yxy D=6.35 H=3 1

20 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK LXTE 48 s 1

21 D1517-555-B00-A  HINGE PIN CETE AR YT S 1

22 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET n vy 1

23 BI523-226-000 SNAP RING bAY B 1

24 RE-0600G00-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 237 6 1

25 B1518-555-0A0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. TIITY B4 73 1

26 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1}

27 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b7t A3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

28 B1520-552-000-A  HAND LIFTER L7y b - 1

29 B1521-555-000 SCREW FILTE LA - pRARY 1

30 B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD vy 77 33 - 1

31 B3416-5562-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW TS 3% - AT viy 1

32 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef AbAY & 1

33 B3414-415-000~-4  LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT S A M 1

34 B3416-415-000-A4  SWIVEL PUFE & AT 1

35 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 A y3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1

36 B3415-481-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL b¥ TE OLuhYE - 1

37 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyHIFYe 3/16-32 13

38 110-07101 HINGE SCREW k¥ T 3aE oy I

39 B1308-481-0C0 GEAR LOWER ASK. AN 4R 1

40 SS5-8660810-Tk SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hAZY 1/4-40 L=8 {(8)

41 B1306-155-0BD GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER STRENTT AT 73 (1

42 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. SYRYATT AT A4 2R (1

43 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM, YRR AV ¥3- 73 (1

44 B1308-431-0B0 GEAR & PINTON ASM. par by 43 (13

45 B1308-481-040 GEAR LOWER(LARGE )ASH. JEANT Y A4 4 (1}

46 E1306-155-0A90 PINICN ASM, WOkERGT RN ¥3- J3 [

47 BE1301-481-000-A  UPPIGHT SHAFT A7y 1

48 B1302-552-B00 BUSHING, UPPER RF¥ 7 UTAAR 1

49 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BFF PIEARL 1

50 §§8-8151150-8SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

51 B1801-481-00G-A  LOWER SEAFT PN 1

52 B1607-352-000 BUSEING, REAR AZVF 7 pImAAL 1

53 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAFY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 |

54 B1432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER AUE - 3-p -2 TIAY 1

55 CS-111121A-58H THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=11.11 W=} A7Ah0% B=11,11 W=12 23 1

56 58-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

57 B1803-481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE JEYT 7 FhAAN 1

58 55-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 !

59 B1802-481-000 BUSHING, FRONT $HY 7 RIAAN ’ 1

60 S8-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

61 B1813-481-0C0 OIL SEAL IR 7 RLARN AAAT-B 1

62 B2226-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING YEAL FTF R 1

63 #01  110-71701 NUT A Favky 330 Fvb 1

64 #01  110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL Favky Ry H

65 B1524-481-0BC PRESSER FOOT ASKH. ¥ 73 (2 f -b %) 1

66 858-5060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1.=2.8 MARY 3/32-56 L=2.8 (D

67 01 110-71800 HAND LIFTER FHLTE bt - 1

NOTE (iEi)

#01, .., .FOR URBAN WHITE

F—RvERI14 A



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EHBE (1)




REF.N0 NOTE

PART HG.

DESCRIPTIOGHN

1 B1623-555-000-A FEED REGULATOR DIAL FEYLR 1
2 $8-6120930-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 E333" 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 B1634-555-000-B STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW Ty Fa-byey” 1
4 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyuy™ 1
5 B1620-481-000 FEED REGULATOR THYFA- 194”4 1
) B1622~555-000  HINGE PIN FHY F3-R994 FADTY 1
7 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 B1625-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CGNNECTING ROD 7Y $3-YE DYRT 1
9 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD Y F3-E9% BYFTESY 1
10 S$-8110510~SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 PAET_11/64-40 1,=5 1
11 $3~71310710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
12 B1610-481-0B0  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. I AVIVEL T3 1
13 S$-2080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 23397 9/64-40 L=7 (2)
14 $5-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 AFFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3)
15 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 L33y 1/4-40 1=11 (2
16 B1612~161-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R 44 YRRt 1
17 #01 B1636-581-B00  MNEEDLE BEARING B Z-ETh ATPYYET B 1
18 B1621-555-0G0-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT TIFA-2Y LAt -3y 1
19 B1627-555-0A0  CRANK ASM. LYACYATEHY $R-E9F9TT 43 1
20 $8-6121210~SP  SCREW 23/16-28 1.=12 LaEy” 3/16-28 1=9 (1)
21 $8~8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
22 $5-7110910-SP  SCREW LXREFEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 S§-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 REFEY” 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
24 B1628-555~000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD YN ATENT Uy 1
25 B1646-555-000  TEHSION SPRING EYN°Y A% 1
26 B1636-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET EYA°Y R Rby 1
27 $5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RREIFY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1617-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER Y Fa-EyYuy 1
29 $$-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 SS-8820610-SP  SCREW  3/16-32 1=6 FAET 3/16-32 1.=6 1
31 B1615-555~000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN ) Fa-vy FERRYE L0y 1
32 B1619-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN I FI-E9UVY PRIy 1
33 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 2WEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
34 R1618-161-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE 7 Fa-vy YuHECY 1
35 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=7 FAFS 15/64-28 [=7 1
36 B1614~555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM Y Fa-bY TRTEIVY 1
37 B1633-555-000 ROCKER ARM COHWKECTING PIN ZAAATTY O9FTECY 1
33 $S~7111260~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=12 1
39 B1608-555~040 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AAALTIIOFT Uy 1
40 SS-6121610-TP _SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k3y™ 3/16-28 1.215.5 (1
41 B1606-481-000  CONNECTING ROD 244 39 LrYhY 1
42 SD-1020701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 2°V39" D=10.2 H=7 1
43 NS-8680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oYy Eyr 9/32-28 1
44 B1630-555-000  ROCKER ARM COMNECTING ROD 7 FI-EyOYET 1
45 SD-0500401~-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 B= 4 2 vEY" D=5 H=4 1
48 YZ-0541510-KP  WAVED VASHER 5.4X9.0%0.3 FIFTRETDF 5.4X940.3 1
47 NS-8120310-SP  NUT 3/16-23 oyIrIYE 3/16-28 1
48 B1629-555-040  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH. 0 Fa-EY9FT 43 1
49 $5-6121210~SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k339~ 3/16-28 L=9 (1
50 $35-8150710~-SP _ SCREY 15/64-28 1.=7 PAXDT 15/64-28 L=7 1
51 B1624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER THILA" - 1
52 $5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
53 $5-8660810~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
54 RO-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
55 WZ-1052010-KP ___ YAVED WASHER FIETAE 210, 5X14,5%0.3 1
56 B1660-481-000  STOPPER LA~ ARYA° - 1
57 B1661-481~000  SCREW A= ZRYAS - 39 1
58 B1662-481~000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP LA™~ ZFYA° - 174 1
5Q NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyIrEyr 15/64-28 1
60 WP-0621016-SD _ WASHER. 8.2X13X1 EITTE 6,2%13X1 1
61 $5-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FREYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
62 #02  B1623-555-A00  FEED REGULATOR DIAL AF) 4% 1
83 #02  B1624~555-00A4  REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER LA 1
Note ( & )#01..... SELECTIVE PART BEIN R

#02..... FOR URBAN WHITE P—nyFI4+H

- 10 —



T~



REF_NO__ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ____ ] DESCRIPTION ______.___ | S . S Qty
1 BE1613-481-F00  FEED DOG A2In (F2-79%)) l
2 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 he7Ry 11/64-40 L=14 I
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 Ly A % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
4 B1602-481-000-A FEED BAR ATVE A 1
5 Bi604-486-000 FEED BAR SHAFT VAP R 1
6 §5-1080510-3p  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5b #7335 1/8-44 L=5 11
7 B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK WASHER [0 20 A S i
8 $8-6090810-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k73 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
9 B1603-486-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. ANVE A 97 43 1
10 S5-6121840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 V743 3/16-28 L=18§ (D
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 kI 0 4.8X8.4X0.8 ey
12 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyh7iIr 3/16-28 (1)
13 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.3
14 B1605-555-000  BUSHING, FRONT A9y 7 ITALL 1
15 B1601-555-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2L F0NT 7 1
16 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14_72 W=12 Z7AMOY D=14.72 W=12 ¥3 2
17 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A 1/4-40 L=6 {4)
18 §85-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA%Y 15/64-28 L=7 I
19 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR A7V AR 1
20 SD-1020701-8P  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 & vy D=10.2 H=7 1
21 NS-6680410-8P  NUT 9/32-28 uyhyFyh 9/32-28 1
22 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch® &hA7 13.8 1
23 CQ~3030000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.2
24 B1701-481-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT ¥ a-g R0y g 1
25 B1604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A7VI 7 YTALL 1
26 B1713-481-040  FEED BAR LINK ASM. PAERANE PR T S I MV 1
27 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11i/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
28 34103-352-04A0  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. YRR TRYATTYT IR 1
29 S5-6621220-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 k=12 73y 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
30 B1610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT Fho- RPN A IS 1
31 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 2yy 0.2
32 B160G4-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO XTIV & STARN 1
33 SS8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.2
35 CS-147121A-S4  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.732 W=32 Z7Ap07 D=14.72 W=12 73 1
36 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 hAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
37 B1702~-155-000  BUSHING, REAR RV I ARN 1
38 S85-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hARY 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 B1703-155-040  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., ¥ a-F Ar0nE U3 1
40 58-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v52¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
41 B1708-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ARV A Lol i VAN 1
42 #01 B1712-481-00B  NEEDLE BEARING I A RPY N TV 1
43 #02 B1613-481-A00 FEED DOG (1~NEEDLE) AN (Avk v ) 1
44 #02 B1613-481-D00  FEED DOG (1) F79n D 1

NOTE (§E&) #01. ... SELECTIVE PART ERE &
#02.. .. SPECIAL ORDER PART 5 B ST



7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS
FREFTEHFK

~ 183 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By X 4 Qw
1 D2101-481~CA0  THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASH. ARENTEHL B3 1
2 $8-8150710-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
3 $5~2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 A3 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
4 #01  B2103-481-00B  BEARING AREATEEL ATPYUYT 1
2 B2105-481-000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD A %29 g¥R* A 1
6 B1403-352-0A0 PIN PV B3 1
7 CQ-2020000-00 OQIL WICK ayy (0.1)
8 3$5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
9 B2106-481-0A0  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(B) AS Fypyr” B b3 1

10 SD-045070%-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 0%y D=4.5 H=7 (48]
11 $5-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
12 B2117-481-0A0 FGRE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASM. LA B T R 1
13 B2110-481-000-A BUSHING, UPPER Fag3™y Ak 1
14 B2109-481-000-4 MOUNTING BASE Ty ITERTA 1
15 SH-B0G2002-TP  SCREW M6 1=20 oYAPP IR A M6 1220 2
16 B2111-481-000-A BUSHING, LOWER 12997y JRARA 1
17 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 15/64-28 L=T 1
18 B2108-481-00¢  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT $29 Iy 1
19 B2112-481-0A0  SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET AFPATE FFITWRTT 3 1
20 58-7131110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 REFTEY” 11/64-40 1L=10.5 (D
21 B1414-232-00¢  SQUARE BLOCK BaT= 1
22 B1827-232-000  SLIDE ROLLER STUD awnyty 1
23 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 nYFr3yh 3/16-28 i
24 WP-0501016~30  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF$7H"% 5X16.5X1 1
23 B1715-481-000 COUNTER-SUNE WASHER e B A M 1
26 S85-1080510-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 $339° 1/8~44 L=5 1
27 B2124-481-000  BUSHING,REAR AREATEYTS HIRARN 1
28 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B2115-481-0A0  SLIDE BLOCK ASM. AFBATE YT AFARIT Y3 1
30 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=11.5 b339” 3/16-28 1=11.5 1
31 B2120-481-0A0  FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASM. L /b 1
32 35-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E73¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
33 B2119-481-040 PIN PUVITFT £V 23 1
34 CG-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy (0.1)
35 KS-6120310~-SP  NOT 3/16-28 pYhy+er 3/16-28 1
36 B2122-481-000  THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT AFENTEFITY 1
37 B2123-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT ARENTEITY RLAZA 1
38 $5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 B2125-481-0A0  THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM AS AFENTR 9T 43 1
40 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 k339" 3/16-28 1=11.5 (L
41 SS-7090520-TFP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 REFFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
42 D2126-481~CA0  THREAD SPREADER ASH. {FENT % B3 1
Note ( #EEC )#01..... SELECTIVE PART BEREB R



8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
N— 3 - GESEERfR




REF.ND NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGN [ Qty
1 D2013-481-C00  LOOPER MCOBNTING BASE F-n® 5" 4 1
2 SH-8062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oYIS7TET A M6 L=20 4
3 B2030-481~000  LOOPER A-h® 1
4 B2015-481-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER ASH. A-NUFT B3 1
5 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 733" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
6 B2025-481-000  COLLAR L-A°HF7 95 {1
7 55-7090520-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2AeFFYT 8/64-40 L=4.5 (o
3 B2032-481-060  LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RIKG R-n° U R 1
g B2012-481-000  BUSHING.REAR A=nTUY ARN 2

10 S5-8110410-TP . _SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAzs” 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
11 B2010-481-040  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. L-n° U h3 1
12 $5~7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 hETRY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
13 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.2
14 B2008-481-000  TRUNNION [ hor V) 1
15 B2014-481-0AC LOOPER CRARK COVER ASK. Vi My B L 1
16 $5-6092120-SP  SCREV §/64~40 L=21.2 e3Fy” §/64-40 1=21.2 {3
17 TA-1050504~-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
18 BT-0500300-EA  GIL TUBE BLRYFI-TT 0.1
19 B2006-481-040  LOOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) A-n° hauh by 1
29 $8-8660810-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAFES™ 1/4-4C 1=8 (2)
21 B2007-481~006  LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW VENVE R L (D
22 B2001-481-000-4 LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT A=h" Iy 1
23 B2002-481-6G00  BUSHING,FRONT H=n 5™ 21dan 1
24 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FXF2T 15/64-28 L=7 1
25 B1803-481-000 _ BUSHING. IRTERMEDIATE Y27 AN 1
26 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAFST 16/64-28 L=7 i
27 B2004-481-040  GEAR,UPPER =A% AFTRT 9T 93 1
28 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 {2)
29 #01  B20G5-481-0AB  GEAR, LOWER A=A° $79- 3R B 73 1
30 SS-8660610-TF  SCREY 1/4-40 =6 EIxy” 1/4-4¢ [=6 (2)
31 B2301-481-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD CAM NULL b PR 1
32 55-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3S™ 15/64-28 L=7 {2)
33 B2302-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD Aok oyrT 2
34 $5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/84-40 L=3.5 2
35 BE1610-430-040 PIN ASH. TRRENFT_LOY B3 1
36 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1Y {6.1)
37 B1610-430-0A0  PIN ASH. VESE 1 E A I
38 C0-3030000-00  ODIL VICK 19y (0.1
39 B2303-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK R=NT ™R 7232977 93 1
40 38-7111310~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=12 8 2AkFFYT 11/64~-40 [=12.8 (1
41 B2304-481-0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK 90T NI 7aR97T 43 1
42 $3-7111310-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 TUETEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 {1
43 B2306-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT YIARTT MY 7RIENTT 1
44 B2307-481-000  BUSHING A SR 1
45 S8-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 [=7 PARY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
48 B2305-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. A-7THTART YT 3 i
47 CQ-2520000-00  OIL VICK VY (0.2)
48 B2311-481-000-A NEEDLE GUARD Mgy 1
49 BE2309-431~0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM GIOEG AYSFT 73 1
50 S5-6121220~TP  SCREW 3/16-23 L=11.5 E3%3° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
51 35-7090810-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEFFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1
52 B2310-481-000  LOGP GUIDE B=7° 4T 1
53 585-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEFFEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
54 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EHFTTE 3. 7X7XL 2
) B2303-481-040 [OOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM b=7° FAETHFT A3 1
56 $5-8121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 b7%5” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (n
57 #02  B2312-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD IFAM Y 1
Note ( ¥EEC )#01..... SELECTIVE PART 3 4R BB o
..... SPECIAL ORDER PART ¥ B 8B S

~ 16 —



9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
Sk FBAfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D | Qw
1 D3103-481-DA0  LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASH. IR4TF3-3 53 1
2 110-72204 TENSION RUT AbFady Fob (1)
3 B3106-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING AFFa-% AT (1)
4 B3120-125~000  ROTATING STOPPER RIS ERSL LI Lo ] bt (1)
] B3126~352-000  TENSION DISC {+F3-2 13 (2)
& B3104-431-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST AbFF-TRT - 1)
7 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 ATCYRTEY 2.0X10 (1)
8 B3106-380-000  THREAD GUIDE VRARFI-IYT5 APTUIA (1)
g WP-0851216-3C  WASHER 8&.5X18.0X1.2 EFTHTF 8.5X18X1.2 {1}

10 B3101-481-00¢ TEMSTON CONTROLLER INSTALLING AbFA-3 PUITL"A 1)
11 8$5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
12 B3121-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELEASE PES TR 1
13 $5-6110420-TF  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.8 £33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
14 WP-0740516-SP  VASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 EFFTHTR  7.4X11.8%0.5 1
15 D3135-481-CBQ  LOOPER THREAD RELFASE SHAFT A3 DRAPaRASTY B 1
16 D3135-481-C00-A LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SRAFT YRALINATTY (13
17 D3136-481-CA0  TENSION RELEASE ARH ASM. PRALARIITY 9FT 43 (1
18 NS-6110310-5P  KUT 11/64-40 B3Iy 11/64-40 (1)
19 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ou” (1)
20 [3130-431-CA0 _ TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH IR IRAITT B3 1
21 $5-6110710-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k533" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
22 D3134-481-C00  SPRING EFTPET BuBUFT OATR 1
23 D3133-481-C00  SUSPENSION BRACKET EFTFET JubaFT AT3bh 1
24 55-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 z
25 P3110-481-C00  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT =Y, 5 S L
26 B1522-552-000  GIL SEAL RING PRIFNT ITH A4ARI-R 1
27 B3115-481-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER AF2hd ITHRG- 1
28 B3116-481-000  SPACER{(A), FOR INSTALLING PLAT AbFA-Y MUTRTA B3 A 1
29 B3117-481-000  SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLING PLAT AbFT-D BIIFRTA 45 B 1
30 335-4112515-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 1=25 ATy 11/64-40 L=25 1
31 55-4111415-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=14 FATEY” 11/64-40 L=14 1
32 RE-0600000-KO  E~SHAPED SHAP RING {(6MM) EF™aki7 6 1
33 B3120-481-000  HEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE 9424 1
24 55-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E72IT 11/64-40 1=4.8 1
35 B3102-481-040  NEEDLE THEFEAD TENSION ASM. AT4RFI-F 43 1
36 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK ARFI-08% (2)
37 B3104-431-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST AbFI- TR~ (1)
38 B2306-019-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE AMFI-U Futi43 {1)
39 B3102-481-000  NEEDLE THREAR TENSION GUIDE PL PILRFI-Y FUIA4E (1)
49 B3101-481-000  TEHSIQON CONTROLLER INSTALLING ARFa-3 PIUERTS 1)
41 B3107-704-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-045 131 {1)
42 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AHFI-PATEF A (1)
43 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUOT RLFERPA LS (1)
44 83120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMFR-595 HAFVFTA (1)
_45 D22310-481-DA0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASK. . F 00 YV s B 1
46 B2203-481~-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) IR417Vi4 B (1)
47 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3¥5" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)
48 B2218-481-000  CAST-QFF WIRE DrAk 94— {1
49 35-6080410~3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 335 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
50 YP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X] BTy 3. TXTX1 ()
51 B2217-481-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING DL AYPUI4 FAIRTR (1)
52 $5-6080320-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
53 B2216-481-000  THREAD GUIDE SPRING Bh ARTVIL ATR (1)
54 B2214~481-000  THREAD GUIDE STHD baArITY (1)
55 NS-6110310-SP___ NUT 11/64-40 29339t 11/64~40 {1)
56 D2213-481-C00  CAST-OFF PLATE TaAr v (1)
57 B2212-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT B AVPUI 3FT (1)
58 D2211-481-D00  LOGPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT BEAPTUIA (1)
59 B2215-481-000  COLLAR bu AR D5~ {4)
61 D2227~481-D00  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE DALk APTH4 (1)
62 $5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATRY™ 1/8-44 L=6.4 2)
63 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TATRY™ 11/64-40 L=5 2
64 B2220-481-0A0  LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Y74 AL U3 1
65 B2225-481-000  SCREY YRAE BHPAFIT 1
66 D3931-481-DO0  ARM INSTALLING PLATE BhAR2A ATTETA 1
87 58-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEST 11/64-40 L=7 4
63 RE-0400000~K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) Ed™ 249 4 1
69 SD-0640211-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.1 2039 D=6.35 H=2.1 1
70 D3928-481-DA0  THREAD TENSION RELEASE ASK. DhAb2gRA bn"~ B3 1
71 D3620~481-DA0  RELEASE LEVER INSTALLING ASH. Badbagd AT =274 43 1
72 D3105-481-D00  LOGPER THREAD GUIDE YIAFFA4 C 1
73 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER {120V) Y y3v7° 1
74 $5-4110715-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1



10. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
00 EBERIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Qty

1 D2407-481-DBA  MOVING KNIFE MOUNTING PLATE AS [t & 3 i E 1
2 #01  D2407-481-DBB  MOVING KNIFE BASE ASH. FU=A2874 7h4RI- 93 (1)
3 S5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%" 9/64-40 L=4 (4}
4 D2405-481-C00~A COUNTER KHIFE 27447 (1)
5 D2401-481-CHO  MOVING KNIFE ASM, . B/ (1)
6 #01  D2401-481-CDB  COUNTER KNIFE ASM. FreAz 53 (7148 (1)
7 D2403-481-€00  COLLAR FU-d2am (1)
3 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) Ea*2b27 2.5 (D
9 D2407-481~D00  HOUNTING PLATE LR & M (1)
10 02406-481-D00  THREAD CLAMPING YRARIFTC (1)
11 D2408-481-D00  CLAMPING STOPPER PIN P FAEY” (2)
12 D2404-481-D0A  THREAD CLAMPING SPRING BIUITATE A (1)
13 #01  D2404-481-D0B  THREAD CLAMPING SPRING B B5u7° A% B (1)
14 30-0360601-3P  CLAMPING SCREW 2703Y" D=3.6 H=6 (1)
15 D2408-481-C00-A MOUNTING PLATE THSTALLING BASE Fr-A2 R4 R
16 $5-6090510-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 EF¥Y” 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 S5-5060310-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FF2%3" 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1)
18 D2410-481-C00-A OIL WICK HOLDER FT-232 230991 {1)
19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy (0.2)
20 D2433-481-C00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT b -A29% Y 1
21 D2412-481-C00  MOVING KKIFE BUSHING PIN IS v A L 1
22 55-6151920-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 E5%97 15/64-28 L=19 Z
23 D2414~481~CA0  KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. FTAROTT 43 1
24 53-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFFY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
25 NY-6050001~-SP  NUT MS pyhsyh HEX0.8 132 2
26 D2415~481~DA0-A THREAD-CUTTING BALL JOINT ASH. 4b3%R YTV D3 1
27 D2415-481-D00  KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT AHRY BT -RYT ALV (1)
28 NH-6050001-SP  NUT M5 YAy IR M5X0.8 12 (2)
29 D2416-481-C00  CONNECTING ROD APFILAT- K72 (1)
3¢ NH-8050001-3P  NUT M5 oty M5X0.8 1va (2
31 D3921~481-p00  CAM THREAD RELEASE BLOCK BrAb2Ad I? (1)
32 D2415~481-C00  KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT AFEYLAT - (274) {1)
33 #02  D2460-48G-EAB  SOLENGID AL IAFT 1
34 #03  D2460-481-DAB  SOLENOID ASM. AR%Y) JLIAPT 73 1
35 #04 D2460-481-DAA  SOLENQID ASM. ARRYUILIAET T3 1
36 35-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JRAFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
37 D2465-481-C00  PLUNGER T FYY (1)
38 D2466-4831-C00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VIR M 2T (1)
39 RE-0400000-X0  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed™2bi7 4 2
40 D2461-481-C0Q0  CONNECTING PIN Wiy P ) A 1
41 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-77 KA%T 1
42 $5-7110910~SP  SCREW ThEFFYT 11/64~40 L=8.5 1
43 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Yy 2-3%4 A2 2
44 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EFFTHTE 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
45 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=10.5 2RETEY” 11/64-40 1,=10.5 2
46 33-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HEFEYT 11/64-40 =7 2
47 D2462-481~C00  SOLENOID HOLDER PATVET S & b 1
48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7475 5X10.5X1 1
49 D2421-481-CA0  THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASH. AFEULAT- 73 1
50 NS-6320310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 nyd 9k 3/16-28 1
51 $8-5110816-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 |.=8 F323Y” 11/64-40 1.=8 2
52 02429-481-C00  ROLLER INSTALLING PLATE FUETUR-7 MY¥4R 1
53 b2430-481-C00  ROLLER FoeTYy 0-3 1
54 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 229" D=6 H=4.5 1
55 SD-0791501-Sp  HINGE SCREW P= 7,94 H=15.0 FoUxYT D=7.94 H=15 1
56 D2426-481-C00  THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTING ARFULAT- BIYYETA 1
57 55-8151412~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyIIFIET A 15/64-28 2
58 D2428-481-CA0  SAFETY CAM ASH. FueTUhL B3 1
59 $5-8151150~TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 1=10.5 XS 15/64-28 1=10.5 (2)
60 D2424-481-C00-A TENSION SPRING AZELTINTE 1
61 D2425~481-C06  SUSPENSION BRACKET AZ ERTIATE B i
62 38-7110716~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
63 D2461-486-E06  THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER AFFYRPYA® - i
64 $8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 HEFRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
65 SS~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 2REF3Y” 11/64-40 L=7,8 2
66 D2411-481-CA0  KHIFE DRIVING FORK ASM. bTXRTRREGTT R 1
67 38-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 RAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (D
68 85-6151040~5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E9%3T 15/64-28 L=10 1
Nete { ££30 )#01..... SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR THICK THREAD) Wl Efs ( KkH )
#02..... FOR MH-481-5 HH-481-5 H
#03..... FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3
#04..... FOR MH-431-4-4 MH-481-4-4 B

- 20 —



11. THREAD DRA¥ OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS
MR U S B R

28 26 _[2T—F

MH-481-4-3—]
MH-481-5

MH-481-4-4

- 21 -



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v % 4 Oty
1 D3911-481-CA0  THREAD DRAW OUT WIRE ASH. D4%- MIYYRT4 B3 1
2 3918-481-D00  THREAD GUIDE PIN UL W T, (1
3 $S-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 FRRYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2)
4 D3917-481-D00  GUIDE PIN HOLDER Iy YT (1)
5 D3913-481-D00  WIRE TUBE T{y-F2-7" 8%
6 D3812-481-CA0  THREAD DRAVW OUT WIRE ASM. F4¥- 73 (1)
7 D3914-481-C00  WIRE HOLDER D4y-B+y” (1)
3 D3911~481-C00  WIRE MOUNTING PLATE J4¥- PYYRETA {1)
] D3919-481-D00  WIRE GUIDE SRE S AT 1 (2)

10 SS5~4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=4 TATRYT 1/8-44 |=4 (2)
11 WP-0371026-SD  VASHER 3.7X7X1 EFTSTE 30TXTXL (2)
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 2Y3rIvE 9/64-40 (2)
13 D3915-481-C00  SPRING T4~ BRTIATR (1
14 D3916-481-C0¢  TUBE HOLDER J4p-F2-7" 181 {1
15 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 FATRY” 11/64-40 [=5 {1
16 $5-4110515~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYY 11/64-40 1L=5 1
17 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IXEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
18 D3910-481-C00  WIRE PRAWING LINK PER UM 1
19 S$5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
20 D3808-481-C00 1INK B Byg* sy B 1
21 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREV D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2*vEyT D=4.5 H=2.1 4
22 D3906-481-C00  THREAD DRAV OUT LEVER BYRT YA - 1
23 $5-7090410~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TRETRYT §/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 D3909-481-C00  LINK CONNECTING PLATE nYRTY Yy 1
25 D3905-481~C00  LINK A Vi ANy 1
26 D3907-481-CA0  THREAD DRAW OUT ARM ASM. HYLS T H3 1
27 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
28 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) ES™ %37 6 1
29 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A JANT - guhyTh A 1
30 RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) E3~apa9 2.5 2
31 #02  D3901-481-DAA  THREAD DRAY OUT SOLENOID ASH. PUE- SO eSS ] 1
32 #01  D3901-481-DAR  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM. PYETIRYT Ry B3 1
33 #03  D3901-48G-EAR  THREAD DRAV QUT SOLENOID ASM. PRSI RYE H3) 1
34 #04  D3901-486-DAC  THREAD DRAY OUT SOLENOID ASM. PETYRYT 29 h3 1
35 #05  D3901-486-EAC  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASH. Y2 YRY S ZYE b3 1
36 #03  D3901-436-E0B  THREAD DRAVW QUT SOLENOID LNVt V1 (1)
37 D2118-555-B00~-A PLUNGER A Ve (1)
38 RE-0801110-KC  SNAP RING 9 E3"%r47 9 (N
39 D3902-481-C00-A SPRING VUENE L TS (1)
40 KAT-80115T00 WASHER Ay Mk i A 3 21 e (1
41 NM-8040002-SE  NUT H4%0.7 oYy H4X0.7 2¥2 (2)
42 WS-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 NEFTRTR (1)
43 H¥~2001100-00  WIRE BLACK Ero-RFTvEY 7-0.16 (o) (1.1)
44 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER k-7 K3TL (1)
45 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=56 FA 235" M4X0.7 1.=6 (1}
46 D3903-481-C00  SOLENGID COVER BUETY 2H® k- 1)
47 SM-4040601-SE  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2EY" M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
48 #06  D3903-481-C0A  SOLENQID COVER Buayert ya- 1)
49 #02  D3901-481-COB  SOLENOID PRI 3] N (1)
50 #0]_ D3901-481-DOR __ SOLENDID 2 29h 60
51 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Sy 2-3H0 42 2
52 DB001-555-B00  PLUG COVER Akl T 1
53 D6029-565-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P FT4OV7° 55" 1
54 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIEYT MAXO.T7 L=6 2
55 WS-0441040-KP  SPRIKG WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ARt 4.4X7.4X1 2
Note ( #EER I#0l..... FOR MH~481-4-3 MH-481-4-3 H

#02..... FOR MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4 H

#03..... FOR HH-481-5 HH-481-5 F

#04..... FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-4-3) P—nR2F 74 B MH-481-4-

#05..... FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5) F—NuH7 4 +FH HH-481-5

#06..... FOR URBAN WHITE P—HNyiI74+HE

- 29 —



12. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A R — 5B R

MH-481-4-3
MH-481-5

MH-481-4-4

._.23_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - | dty
i D2111-555-B00~B MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER YTRYE MUYERTL BT 1
2 $5-7110340-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2REFFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
3 D2101-5655-C00  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE YTEYE MUY RTA 1
4 S5-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 heFEy”™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 S5-7110840-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 1=7.8 TAEFEY” 11/64-40 1=7.3 1
6 SL-4040881-5F  SCREW M4 L=8 FATFY" kA M4 L=8 4
7 SL-4030621-35  SCREW M3 FIYFFATRYT M3 2
8 D2114~555-B00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR ARV RV Dy PR 2
9 $5-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=24 2

10 #01 . D3008-481-DAA  WIPER MAGHET ASM. JAN® ~TH 39 B3 1
11 #02  D3008-486-EAB-  SOLENOID PRI LSS SV 1
12 #03  D3008-431-DAR  WIPER DRIVING SOLENOID ASM. J4RC = YT EYh U3 1
13 #01  D3901-481-C0B  SOLENDID TN -2 29 (D
14 #04  D3901-481-POB  SOLEROID TRV (1)
15 D2118-555-800-A PLUNGER A VM b (1
16 RE-0901110-K0  SKAP RING @ Ed™ 2347 9 (1
17 [;3006-481-C00  SPKING TAA® - IHTATR (1)
18 HAT-80115T00 WASKEER 7E5IT R RN - T {1
19 NM-6040002-SE  NUT H4X0.7 oYH3Yr H4X0.7 292 (2)
20 WS-04110G2-KB __ SPRING WASHER 4 DINE S (1
21 D2118-555-C00  SYITCH JAN = T AZAY (1}
22 RY-2F18812-19  ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE ey 0.18X19 o (0.1)
23 #03  HW-5F138812-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD Fy7724¥2-1 0.18X19%4 (2)
24 D2120-555-C06  CORD PRESSER {(120V) F4ay ¥357° (1)
25 SH-4040601-5B  SCREW M4 L=6 FATaFsT M4X0.T =6 0]
26 WP-0450500-SB  WASHER EFETHTF 29T ReA N4 (n
27 #01 . HW-5F18312-48  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER TEEYTHNT - 4P b (1.5)
28 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 'y g-3h A (2)
29 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4Pyt 24 (1)
30 DGO09-555-D0A  4-PCLE NYLOW PLUG COVER 775 hat - 4P 4D (1)
31 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {2.5MM) E#™ 2b247 2.5 3
32 D2102-555-B00  CONNECTING LINK JART - LUy Yoy 1
33 [3001-481-C00~A WIPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET AR =7 TSI 1
34 D3002-481-C00-A WIPER DRIVING SHAFT TR =Y H
35 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3"2b247 5 i
36 D3004-481-C00-A WIPER ARM J4N° -9F" 1
37 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TREFEIT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
38 D3003-481-C0G-A WIPER TN - 1
39 SS-7080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 2hES3YT 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
40 ¥P-0371036-SD _ WASHER 3.7X6X1 3374 % 3, 7X6X] i
41 #05 D3010-481-CAE  NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ASH. ARSI R4 B3 1
42 D3010-431-DA0G  NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASH. HUBSS VA SRR 1
43 D3010-481-C00  NEEDLE CLAMP BASE MAFIFYT 54 (1)
44 03011-481-D00  THREAD CLAMP N £py557° (1)
45 S5-6080410~5P  SCREY 1/8-44 [=4 E3%Y" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
46 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 et E 3, 7XTHL (2)
47 D3012-481-DO0  SPRING A MARFFH7° AT E A "y
48 D3013-481-DO0  SPRING B M AR7597° AT : B (1)
49 S3-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k53" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
50 #0h  D3011-481-COB  _THREAD CLAMP N AP G (i)
51 D2611-555~B00-A CABLE HOLDER TN RARTHT 1
52 $8-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 $8~7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 QAETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
54 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A AN = YuFYTy A 1
55 D3005-481-C00  YIPER CUSHION TN -0993y 1
56 #068  D2111-555-BOA  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER SLREVIRULLE AR Ea 1
57 #06  D2101-555-COA  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE YT FIPHI TR 1
Note ( PERC )#01..... FOR MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4 H

ROZ..... FOR HH-481-5 MH-481-5 H

#03..... FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3 B

#04..... FOR MH-481-4-3,481-5 MH-481-4-3,481-5 H

#05..... SPECTAL ORDER PART 5B B G

#06..... FOR URBAN WHITE P—RYFETAFH

-D24 -



13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#a i BY £R

REF. NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _ ___. DESCRLPTION_ _______ ... C ) — Qty _
1 B3526-552-0A0 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. hvyay 7Ihh 432 1
2 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER IIaw7Ihh AT 1
3 D3536-555-B00 OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE Aa-n A7 Rz 1
4 88-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat iy 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER T k- 1
6 B1Z14-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING ARPEAR T § 2 I
7 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-77 LUy 2
8 B3530-555-000 011, SIGHT WINDOW 777N 1
9 RO-19652401-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1

10 B3545-122-000 OIL GUARD ¥1-1 " ¥v7 777737 1
11 B3552-481-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR wYTRL b7 3

12 B3513-484-000-A MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE Iy r xa-an A7 1

13 B3527-415-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥2-1 N AT IR T 2

14 53553-481-000 GEAR OIL PIPE MR X2-2 N AT 1

15 B2657-771-000 GUIDE Yo7 b FuiA 1

16 S5-4110715-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T2y 11/64-40 L=7 2

17 B3554-481-000 HOLDER MY R1-31 N AT R 1
18 01 B9135-123-0A0 SILIC. OIL LUBRICATING OILER A IAY T77 747 73 1
19 B3501-555-040 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥1-2 % V7R JR 1

20 B3503-555-000 0IL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥2-25° V7 hUISLA (n

21 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT gUTT IR1-IN {7 VX Y {n

22 B3506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT ANF2-AN AT VX T (0

23 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP ¥2-28 v7 84 (1)

24 B3507-5565-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER nER (1

25 B3508-555-000 01l PUMP IMPELLER COVER NETA9r1R (1)

26 SM-4031001-S8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT 2V M3X0.5 L=10 (3)

27 WI-0320002-KZ WASHER VES A ki (3)

28 NM-6030000-0E NUT M3X0.5 oA2F7h M3X0.5 132 (3)

29 B3502-565-000-4 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER raya ¥ y7 74 (1

30 SE-4301031-SR SCREW 47" 33 3X10 {5}

31 §5-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 k73 3/16-28 L=30 2

32 88-6122510-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k333" 3/16-28 L=25 1

33 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PIPE LSV E LRI i 1

NOTE {i:i)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART

— 25 —

e RUTE OB



14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

M - BB BEER

7

——————

20

10

; ~_14 13
// \ e ﬁ
S
/&\ ] 12
22
Ll::Z:::::Z:::Z:Z'_‘_‘:_‘:_‘_‘:_‘I:Z"_“_",_“_“_‘m‘_‘_‘is

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qey
1 B8217-481-AD0  CGIL RESERVOIR ASM. FFoRTR} H3 1
2 B8217-481-ACO  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FITIaTRY 43 n
3 B8217~481-000 OIL RESERVOIR FITo5aT 3 (1)
4 B8235-481-000  GASKET A PIUSRTE A°9EY (A) (2)
5 B8237-481-000  GASKET C PTaRT R ARy () (13
6 D&227~555-E00  FELT CUSHION F-7THEIIT A (4}
7 88~7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 2hEFRYT 5/16-24 L=10 (23
8 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING ouw ()
9 B3420-555-0A0  KNEE PRESS ROD ASH. ERTFFIIYY h3 (n
10 B2420-505-000 KNEE PRESS ROD o i = e S (1)
11 B3427-122~000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE EFTFE RFITH MESFT (1)
12 $5-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 gyyrETAr 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
13 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING EITFF 3aYTh AFARY {1
14 B3429-555-000  SPRING ERTFET B4V AR {1
15 B3425-555-000  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL B PEY BLFINE (1)
16 58-9151810-3R  SCREW nYBTET AR (1)
17 S5-8153010-SR SCREVW 15/64-28 L=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
18 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 orEryr 15/64-28 (2)
19 $S-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FEEY*T 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
20 B3421-505-000  EKNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD =5 i 7 e 1
21 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET P 2 1
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. e FIAR 3 1
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFCTPFLR IAT- {1
24 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EYTVF 25YTY (1)
25 110-24403 RUBBER L3TPF aTh (1
26 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L3 PF4R (1)
27 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L3 PF4R3HL (1)
28 S5-9151540~SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 o9syET A 15/64-28 L=15 1

__26._



15. PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)

PSCHy 7 ZB%F (MH— 481~ 5H)

-7 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART HNO.

DESCRIPTIAON

1 #01  H8501-080-AA0  PSC UNIT A ASH. PSC az¥h A 73 1
y #02  M8501-09C-AAA  PSC UNIT C ASH. PSC 129+ C %3 1
3 #03  H8501-08C-BAO  PSC UNIT B ASH. PSC 229 B 43 1
4 #04  M8501-09G-BAA  PSC UNIT D ASH. PSC 229k D 43 1
5 #05__ M8501-080-FAQ  PSC UNIT E ASM, PSCazyt F 43 1
[ #06  M8501-080-EAA  PSC YNIT G ASM. PSCxzyh G 43 1
1 ¥07  M8501-080-FAQ  PSC UNIT F ASH. PSCazyr F 73 1
8 #08  M8501-090-FAA  PSC UNIT H ASH, PSCazyk N ¥3 1
9 SL-4061681-SF  SCREW M6 L=185 FAT2%Y" AR MB L=16 4
10 K3002-110-000  MOUNTING PLATE Ly SV LY.5 1
11 SL-4051681-SF  SCREV M5 L=16 AT Lz M5 L=15 2
12 M8502-110-040-4 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. AC C2emaya-b* h3 1
13 ¥9624-110-000  VIRE PIN JAY-L"Y )
14 HP-1A43PGC-12  GROUKD WIRE TERMINAL FYFRIRVY (1)
d hod = i) Ex B e bl SRV 0.4
18 D6008-555-D00  4POLE PLUG COYER, WHITE AP 7°37THAT- dn {1
17 M9643~110-000  3-POLE PLUG 40070 38" 3P {1
18 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL. MALE E°Y 2-37h 4% (&3]
19 HX-0009800-00  CORD BUSH 2-F7T Y92 1
20 SL-4051681-SF  SCREW M5 L=16 FTATEYT _tha M5 L=16 3
21 H8507-110-040  PEDAL SENSDR ASM. AT ECAEYE- 73 1
22 M2009-110-000  SPRING REGULATOR TIRIIFY FI-%yEY” (1)
23 M2010-110-000  ADJUST NUT JIPIITY FI-wYIILH (1
24 H2007-110-400  SPRING, A FIHLIAE A 4))]
25 M2008-110-000  SPRING STUD PEY AP TE PA) 48]
26 M2001-110-000  PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE ATETAEYS MIYT4R (&%)
27 H2006-110-000  SPRING RITTIATE (1)
28 H2002-110-000  PEDAL LEVER ATRERLAT- (1)
29 M8521-110-040  SENSOR VOLUKE ASM. -t 53 (1)
20 H2003-110-000  PEDAL LINK AT RN 1)
3 SH-8040802-TF  SCREW M4X8 FREYT MAXO.7 L=§ (2
32 H2004-110-000  VOLUHE LINK FU2~ MY 1
33 SH-4030801-5F  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 +ATI2YT H3X0.5 L=8 1
34 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIXYT L2 M3 L=6 (4}
35 ¥3001-110-000  PSC BOX PSCE™942 1
35 #09  MOB33-110-000 FUSE 54 k1-2" 54 1
37 #10  ¥9644-110-000 FUSE 84 v2-2 8A 1
33 ¥8503-110-0A0  FUSE ASH. ra~x" 43 1
39 HF~-0007115-00  FUSE HOLDER S 2 T2 (1)
40 K9624-110-000  WIRE PIN 9L¥-1°y (21
41 ¥8528-110-0A0  VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. A FRUECTAN T 1
42 $L-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFYT 4R M4 L=10 8
43 ¥3004-110-000 GASKET A ATYRRIAT- ACYEY A 2
44 ¥3006-110-000  GASKET B FTYIAIAT- ATYRY B 2
45 ¥1001-080-000  PSC BOX COYER PSC ®™9raHn™ - 1
48 ¥9658-080-000  SCREW BAT-FREAEY™ 1
47 ¥3014-110-040  HINGE ASM. FTYIIINT - KDY 43 2
48 #11  MB509-130-AA0-A TRANSFORMER UNIT A ASM. FUUFTLIYh A 1
49 #12  M8509-130-BA0-A TRAKRSFORMER UNIT B ASH. FUUETvIoYr B 1
-130-EAQ- R_UNIT E_ASH Furtyaoyl B 1
51 %14  M8509-130-FAO-A TRANSFORMER UNIT F ASH. FUurtyzoyr F 1
52 M8505-110-0A0  CAPACITOR ASM.C2 JVETUE £2 B3 {n
53 HC-0042400-00  CAPACITOR 3300MF 63V IYF"U 3300MF B3V b4 {1
54 M9624-110-000  WIRE PIN T4y Y {2)
55 M8504-110-040  CAPACITOR ASM.Cl IyETt L1 4% (1)
56 HC-0053800-00  CAPACITOR 4TQOMF 63V 2YF 4 4T00HF B3V 5 i {n
57 M9624-110-000  VIRE PIN T4Y-L° {2)
58 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FA*23™ kL2 M3 L=6 (4)
59 M3005-110-000  SHIELD PLATE RIUZ D-AMT4% (1)
60 SL.-4041081-SF___ SCREY M4 L=10 FAT2IYT LA ML L=10 (10}
61 H9830-110-000  TERMINAL PLATE Y4R 2)
62 SM-4031601-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 FAT2F9™ H3X0.5 L=16 )
63 EA-§500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEVAT VR (2)
64 H9640-110-000  EDGE BUSHING R 20 e AP (0.1
-130- R_UNIT_A P UbGYA A B3 ()
86 #10  M8504-13G-BAO  TRAMSFORMER UNIT B FURT YRR B M3 (48]
B7 M9628-110-000  CLIP ) m
68 HP-1A43PGC-12  GROGHD WIRE TERMIKAL FUETRYY (1}
69 M3624-110-000  WIRE PIN J4y-e° (5)
70 MO624-110-000 _ YIRE PIN 2% ol ) (1)
71 H9627-110-000  8-POLE PLUG $40%7°39° 8P o (1)
72 H9619-110-000  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EO U3t A% (8)
73 RE-0500000-%0  E~RING E#™%F29 5 1
Note { $EGD )#0l..... FOR 200V (WITHOUT AK) 200V (K LA )
#02..... FOR 200V (VITE AK) 200V (AK {f+2 R )
$03..... FOR 100V (WITHOUT AK) 100V (AK SELFE )
#04..... FOR 100% (VITH AK) 100V (AK =5 )
#05..... FOR 190¥ ~ 250V (WITHOUT AK) 190V ~ 250V (AK WL H )
H0B..... FOR 180V ~ 250V (WITH AK) 190V ~ 250V (AK {+* M )
#07..... FOR 100V -~ 250V (WITHOUT AK) 100V ~ 250V (AK # LU AT )
#08..... FOR 100V ~ 250V {(WITH AK) 100V ~ 250V (AK {F% A )
#09. . ... FOR 200V, 190V ~ 250V 200V, 190V ~ 250V A
#10..... FOR 100V, 100V ~ 130V 100V, 100V ~ 130V A
..... FOR 200V 200V B
#12..... FOR 100V 100V A
#13..... FOR 190V ~ 250V 190V ~ 250V H
#ld.. ... FOR 100¥ ~ 130V 160V ~ 130V H

- P8 —



PSCHKME (MH-481—-5H)

16. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)

- 29 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ 3 Oty
1 K8514-120-CA0  GROUND VIRE ASM.E F-21-}" E 53 1
2 K9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°57 BN~ 12P 1
3 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4007° 55" 12P 1
4 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Ly Z-3th 22 4
i #01  M8511-120-0A0-A DRIVER CABIE ASM, C PRGN ¥-TV8 C B3 i
] #01  D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE %Y -3FK o (4)
7 #01  MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LET°2IN (1)
8 #01  M9618-110-000  INTERMINAL fu2-3F4 (4)
9 #01  HN-0000500-00  RING CORE B JyuyTar B (1)
10 M3011-110-000  PLUG AR AD577 4 1
il #02  M3011-110-000  PLUG ARYRAYITT S 1
12 H3018-110-000  TRANSISTOR PLATE FIVYT A% bAAE B 1
13 SL-4031281-3SF  SCREW M3 L=12 tazwy” M3 L=12° 2
14 SL-4031081-5F  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRYT tAZ M3 L=10 1
15 H3018-110-000  TRANSISTOR PLATE FouyTaR pA4% B 1
16 SL-4031281-5F  SCREW M3 L=12 tAAFST M3 L=12 2
17 SL-4031081-5F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2EYT AR M3 L=10 1
18 SL-4031281~-3F  SCREW M3 L=12 BLAFIT M3 L=12 2
19 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT F3VITHIE M3 2
20 SL-4031081-8F _ SCREW M3 1=10 FAT2EI” Eax W3 L=10 2
21 M1013-110~-000  CORD BUSH A 2-FTTTYT A 1
22 ¥1001-060-000  PLUG AFTTY 1
23 SL-4041081-5F  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFYT ELZ M4 L=10 4
24 M8505-090-0A0  DRIVER CABLE A ASM. FU94A"~ F=7"4 A B3 1
29 D6042-505-B0Q  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Loy R-33h 4% (6)
26 GBC-02618000 NYLGN RECEPTACLE 12P FAIY beI°RvE o 12P (1
27 M8522-110-0A0  GROUND WIRING ASM. F-A2-FT B3 (1)
28 M9618-110-000  INTERMINAL AVFE-2Fh (8)
29 M8511-110-0A0-A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM. P9FTL-% F-77h b3 1
30 DE042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Ly %-33K 3z (4)
31 HG620-110~000  RECEPTACLE ax%z Ye7°2hh (1)
32 H9618-110-0060  INTERMINAL 1UR~3Th (4)
33 M1001-110-000-A RADIATOR A FeTYNTY A 1
34 M1004-120-0A0 RADIATOR B F-FYATY B 73 1
35 SL-4851481-3F SCREW M2.5 1=14 IATaRYT bh M2.5 L=14 (1)
36 HG-0023100-00  DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10) 274%-}" S2VB10 1
37 SL-4042081-5F  SCREW M4 L=20 FATRYT Az M4 L=20 (1)
38 M9636~110-000  DIODE BRIDGE AP TGS (O
39 M1002-110-000-4 RADIATOR F-FYA" B (1)
40 ¥P-0430800-3C  WASHER EITHTF 23T aeh M4 1
41 HH-5040001-SC  NUT M4 ovhyFyr M4X0.7 122 ()
42 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EFITITF 28T Eeh M2.3 (1)
43 NM-8850001-SC  NUT M2.5 Ga739F M2.5 (D
44 SL-4041681~SF  SCREV M4 L=16 TAT22YT BAX M4 L=18 2
45 M3012-110-000  TRANSISTOR SET PLATE FIvIT R RAA% 1
46 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ ZFYI°R 5

Note ( #EZC )#01..... FOR WITHOUT AK AK |LUHA
#02..... FOR WITH AK AK & xH

— 30—



17. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)
P S CHEMBMEHE (MH~481—5HH)

(nnnaounooe naagll

—\®)
@,
[N E XN}
foeecos
J8
= =)
10
g
¢.
3 O
g
|n=n
LA X1
BE===
Qo vo | Q
3
-4
L=

LIJ“K'MBGOE-HO- I—i oMY Wax AL

gm“ - g___
(o o o]p [

DD%

L__ Y  _ s W NSNS SN GENNNN eSS
12 Ref. No.
% Ref. No. i 2 Ref. No. % # RAef, No,
R1g [ VR 28 D5, 7,8, 1t 48
R14 9 VA7, 8 29 w2, 3 49
RIS, 33 10 VRIG pile] 1 BO
RI7 1 ¥1 3t cs ]
n13, 32 12 Y2 32 C2,6~7,9,16,19,20 B2
A8 3 att a1 cig 53
A24 14 Q10 34 c21,22 54
R12, 39 15 at.2.8 as €17 55
R20 ~ 23 18 o as TPGND, TLE 56
16, 20 17 Q8,7 37 ZNRY 57
L1 18 CRAY, 2 18 J2 58
RI6 " AVRZ ] 10 ]
RE 20 AVAT 40 1t [
A7, 8 2 u2 41 a8, 12, 1% 1]
RS 22 us a2 Ja 82
A2 23 u3 43 I 61
R3S 24 U 44 NK] 64
R4 2 ul L1} N 5.1
RA1, 2 b1 01,2 48
VA2 7 b, 2,9, 10 47

- 31 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 1 Oty
1 #01  M8G602-110-RA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD R ASH. PSC #A”Y R ¥3 1
pA #02  M8602-110-SA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD S ASH. PSC ¥n™V 8§ ¥3 1
3 #02  SL-4031681-SF  SCREW M3 L=16 tazxy™ M3 L=16 (2)
4 SL-4031281-8F  SCREW M3 L=12 BAzEYT M3 L=12 (2)
) SL-4031281-5F  SCREW M3 1=12 bazEy” M3 =12 (2)
6 H8514-130-0A0  JUMPER WIRE ASM. FZE3- YTRUA"-EY 43 (1)
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PAAVENI (2)
g HR-0017022-40  RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 1/4W F43-% 220K 1/4W ey (1)
9 HR-0017062-30  RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/4V F4a-% B2K 1/4W Rovezy (1)

19 HR-00317043-30 RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4Y F42-% 43K 1/4Y %uuky (23
11 HR-0G017091~20  RESISTOR 9.1 KILO OHK 1/4W F4a-% 9.1K 1/4¥ aviee (1)
12 HR-0017062-20  RESISTOR 6.2K OHM 1/4V F42-% §.2K4-4 1/4¥ (2)
13 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4V T41-% 4.7K 1/4W veey (L
14 HR-0017020-20  RESISTOR ZK OHM F42-% 2K 1/4 2ved (1)
15 HR-0017022-10  RESISTOR 220 QHM 1/4W FAd-% 2204-4 3/48 ®Vv (2)
16 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4¥ F42-% 1604-4 1/4 2wy {4)
17 HR-0017010-P0  RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4V F4a~% 14-4 1/4W 2wy {2)
18 HE-0042022-10  RESISTOR 220 OHM 2V T42-% 2204-4 2V 0074 (1
19 HE-0042020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM 2V¥ F4a-% ZK 2V 27 e=y (1)
20 HR-0039010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM T4a-% 1K 1V (13
21 HR-0039010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 1V¥ F4a-% 10 1W F2U7 ey (2)
22 HR-0039033-P0 RESISTOR 33 CHM 1¥ 741-% 3.3MF 1§ 1)
23 HR-0091051-00  RESISTOR 51 OHM 5W F412-% 514-4 5V (2
24 HR-0043030-P0  RESTSTOR 3 OHM 2V F42-% 34-h 2V vk (1)

_25 HR-0043033-30 RESISTOR 0.33 OBM_2¥ F42-% 0.33%-5 2W EAub (1)

26 HR-0139047-20  RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7K OHM 1/8W F42-714 4.7K 1/8¥ (2)
27 HR-0141020-40  VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2V FA2-% 200K 1/2V hvas4 (13
28 E9603-603-000  VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM F°02-4 10K4~4 1/2¥ (1)
29 EA-9523B00-00  VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K CHM 1/2W 28 5K 1/24 (2)
30 HR-0118010-00  VARTABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2V F4a-% 104-4 1/2W Ny354 (1)
31 HY-0000500-0A  QUARTZ CRYSTAL B33V MWILY (1)
32 HY-0000500-08B  CAPACITOR AJIvIaY V7T 1)
33 HT-0020700-00  TRANSISTOR 25B616 FIUIT 22 (23B616) {1
34 HT-0020600-00  TRANSISTOR Z3B536 F5uYT 2% (28B536) (1)
29 #01  HT-Q017200-00 TRANSISTOR (28D852) FIuyt 2k (25DR52) (3
30 #02  HT-0017200-00  TRANSISTOR (23D852) FIUIT % (23D852) (4)
37 HT-0007600-00  TRANSISTOR D633 FFud 2% (28D633) (2)
38 HL-0046200~00 CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2)
39 HL-0051800-00  IC TA78LO18AP IC (TA78LO18AP) (1)
40 HL-0040600-00  IC (UPC14305H) IC (UPCI4305H) (1)
41 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SH7407H) (1)
42 HL-0000500-0G  IC 74086 IC (SN7406H) (1)
43 M9698-110-000  IC MYGHE MTYYE IC (M9698) (1)
44 M9697-110-000  IC M9BI7 MTUYE 10 (M9697) (1)
45 M9653-110-000  CPU M1514C CPU_M1514C 1)
46 HG-0021400-00  DIODE (RD3OFB) *44-F" (RD30FB) (2)
47 fG-2674014-0P  DIODE (UO5E) 2°41-F" (UOSE) {4)
48 HG-2672011-7P  DIODE V03C 244~ {V03C) (4)
49 HW-1001400-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW YTRUAC -eY (JPW-028) (2)
2Q HC-0082022-5¢  CAPACITOR 0. 22MF 250V 2v5 % ., 22MF (1)
51 HC-0055700-00  CAPACITOR O.1MF 12V av¥Tu 0. 1MF 12V SC (1)
52 HC-0112010-T¢  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V 2UFTUE Q.01HMF 50V (15)
53 HC~0065010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF 50V a¥FT vt 100MF 50V 77 0d4 (1
54 HC-0042500-00  CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V vy 3300MF 25V F v (2)
H) HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR IQOME 25V I3y 100MF 25V F w4 1
56 ¥9611-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TPF1y5E" Y (2)
57 M9613-110-000  ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) (1)
58 HK-0056000-30  3-POLE HOUSING FUATVRRYY AT Lyt 3P (1)
59 HK-0038100-3¢  3-POLE PLUG AFL-+7°37" 3P (1
60 HE-0038101-50  15-POLE CONEECTOR 15P 137% (1)
61 M9645-110-000  2-POLE CGNNECTGR 7°997 2P (4}
62 M9604-110-000  7-POLE PLUG a#ys TP (1)
63 ¥9603-110-000  6-POLE CONNECTOR a#h% 6P (1)
64 M9602-110-000  34~POLE CONNECTOR a#hy 34P (1
65 H9601-110-000  3-POLE CONNECTOR 1% 8P (1)
Note ( #EET )#0l..... FOR WITHOUT AK AK |mUH
..... FOR WITH AK AK {3 &

_32_



18. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR ¥H-481-5)
CPUXHBERE (MH—-481—-5H)

Q
TPBNO
PR gyt i gt .
el \\/ J23
RZ <=
MC —-S0E CPU cz
o g & w2
- g —
|'_V— o avs ] }—ra /
P T = B g e
S _ . IR L SR 8§ I
o
2 g Y L ey S
g; [ X > CH iz
o
. ] 1 BE M 1
o - o H -4 &
3 = |3 HE "l IE e 3
R =& sTE| B

a
<5
o
a

01
Il
l— Zoaot
<3 |
L
[ ]

oWl

- NV A

[+ Eed]
G e
" —L
=
20—} —

B el
1092
1.3 H]
218

10428

=

22 Ref.No. &

® 5 Ref. No. BB £ Ref. No. e & Ref. No.
c20 8 150 19 R14, 15 30
R17 9 1601 20 R8, 16 3
16203 10 1c701 21 R3~7 32
16303 11 CRA1, 3 22 c1 33
1C403, 603 12 CRA2 23 C2,4~6,8~19 34
1503 13 RA1 24 c3,7 35
1€101, 102 14 a1 25 wi 36
1€402 15 D1~5 26 Y1 37
1c502 16 DSW1 27 TP1 38
1802 17 R2 28 c20 39
1c702 18 RO~ 13 29 R17 40

_33...



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV Oty
1 H8601-090-0AC  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU #n™% 73 1
2 3T-4031021-SR  TAPPING SCREVW D=3 L=10 29 vEY™ D=3 L=10 (5)
3 WP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 E33TET R 3.2X7X0.5 (5)
4 M8504-090-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. FRIVE Ve e i (1)
B H8528-110-0A0  VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. A FUany A 93 1)
6 HX-0000500-00  KNOB (HB-208) y33 (HB-208) (1)
7 Hy-2003500-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ETo-AFT by 17-0.16 ¥ (0.1)
8 HE-0015200-00  CAPACITOR 0.047TMF 25V 2570 0.04THF 25V (1)
9 HR-0017010~10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F421~% 1004-4 1/4 2ovewy (1)

10 H9608-120-000  CPU CPU 1)
11 M9604-130-000  IC (UPD8355C-2) IC (UPD8355C-2) o))
12 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SN7407N) (2)
13 HL-0027700-00  IC (SN74258N) IC (SN74259N0) (D
14 HL-0028600-00  IC 74L3138 IC (SH74LS138N) (2)
15 HL-0025200-00  IC {(UPC177C) IC_(UPCIT7C) (1
16 HL-0029100-00  TTL SN74L5244NS IC (SN74LS244N) (D
17 HL-00312800-00  IC (SN74LS14H) IC (SN74LS14M) (1)
18 HL-0000500-00  IC 74006 IC (SN7406}) (1)
19 HL-0012200-0¢  IC (SNT4LSOON) IC (SH74LSOON) (1)
20 HL-0013700-00  IC SH74ES 107N 1C_(SN74LS107N) (1)
21 HL-0012400-00  IC 74L304 IC (SN74LS04N) (1)
22 HL-0046200-00  CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2)
23 HL-0051400~00  CR ARRAY (L0O04824) CR7L4 (LO04B2A) (1)
24 HL-0044500-00  IC (EXB-P83362J) IC {(EXB-P88362J) RPL+ (1
25 HI-00QG600-00  TRANSISTOR 28C945 FIudTak (25C8450) (1)
26 HG-2563501-05  DIODE (15953) T44-+" (15953) (5)
27 HA-0000200~00  DIP SVITCH 4P (ABMS-4) FU4Y7°249F AP (AGMS-4) (1)
28 HR-0017047-10  RESISTOR 470 GHM 1/4¥ F41-% 4T04-4 1/400E2) (1)
29 HR-0017036-20  RESISTOR 3.6 KILO OHM 1/4W F421-% 3.6K 1/4W 20uesy (5)
30 HR-0017047-20 _ RESISTOR 4.7K QHM 1/4Y F42-% 4, 7K_1/44 220eey (2)
31 HR-0017010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/4V F42-% 10K 1/4W 2oesy (2)
32 HR-0038010-20 RESISTOR 1K CHM F41-% 1K 1V (5)
33 HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR 10GMF 25V 25T 0% 100MF 25V 5774 (1)
34 HC-0112010-T0  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V 2770t 0. 01MF 50V (18)
35 HC-0106105-00  CAPACITOR 5PF 50¥ 2v7°v% GPE 50V £939% (2)
36 HW-1001400-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ITYUNT -ty (JPN-024) (1)
37 HY-0000100~00  QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9.6MHZ 2433-IvF" -9 9.6MHZ (1)
38 M8611-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TRFLYYE"Y 1)
39 HC-0015200-00  CAPACITOR 0.047HF 25V axFTu% Q.04THF 25V (1)
40 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4¥ F42-% 1004~ 1/4 2vvees (1)

— 34 —



SROLE B

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

...,35_



REF.NC NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 Oty
1 83301-481-BAC  THREAD STAND ASM. ARETIIF 43 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVER ALEFRTY T3 {1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER TRRFETY 91 (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {ERFARPUTA U3 (1)
H] 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE AbRTALT VA (1)
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {F3¢ (23
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {PRFRT-957F (13
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT EEUEANES A (1)
9 111~85006 SPOGL REST ARM AF2TYTT (2)

10 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN {b30THTY (2
11 83304-704-C00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER APPUTAYFT AT~ (1
12 33311-012-000  SPOGL REST CUSHIOH Ah2F95YT (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AF2% JLRTA (2)
14 33317-704-000  NUT C15 ARRTFR" - FAFVE (1)

e A .

wy©

16 B3309-481~000  THREAD GUIDE, LOVWER(B) AFEFA+7 VI (B) (1
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X%2.6 =50 A A (2)
18 SM-4051405-3E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%%" M5X0.8 L=14 {2)
i9 NM-B8050001-SE  KUT H5X0.8 nydy+er M5X0.8 132 {2)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREV MSX0.8 L=14 FA 2T MBX0.8 =14 (2]
Z1 HH-5050001-SE  NUT M5HXC.8 oY5919F M5X0.8 132 (2)
22 HM-8050001-SE  NUT M5XG.38 oy reh M5X0.8 132 (2}
23 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-F" AFYION (3
24 SH-5053000-SE  SCREW M3X0.8 L=30 3337 M5X0.8 30 (1)
25 NM-6050001-3E  NUT M5X0.8 oy ey M5X0.8 idz (1

_....36_..._



20. BELT COVER COMPONENTS

NI kAN B

#02... FOR MH-481-4-4,JA
#03....FOR URBAN WHITE

#04....FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5,

481-4-3 EXCEPT JA)

#05....FOR URBAN WHITE{FOR MH-481-4-4,

JA)

#06....FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE

— 37 -

MHO-481-4-4, JAH
T—=NAUBRTA M

REF.NO__NOTE _  PARTNO. . .. DESCRIPTION ... LI S aty |
13 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fac 23 15/64-28 L=9 I
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v % 6.2K13X1 1
3 18230-555-E00  BELT COVER AT M - 1
4 58-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=b 7
5 #01 D8231-555-E00  BELT COVER TOP AT UM =74 1
6 #02 DR231-555-E0A  BELT COVER TOP AT NN TR 13
7 §8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam 2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
& D8232-555-B00  BELT CQVER SUPPORT AT MNEN - ¥F29 1
9 D8232-555-E00  THREAD WINDER COVER The¥in - 1

10 #03 B8230-380-0A0 BELT COVIR AR - (5N A% 3

11 #03 CM-5003000-01  DIRECTION LABEL PRV IS 1

12 #05 D8231-5655-E0D  BELT COVER TOP AT IR - 78 1

13 #03 D8232-555-E0A  BOBBIN WINDER COVER b - 3

14 #04 D8231-555-EQB  BELT COVER TOP A ABAN =78 1

15 #06 B8231-380-000  BELT COVER TOP A AN T4 1

NOTE {7k &) #01....FOR MH-481-5,481-4-3(EXCEPT JA) MH-481-5,481-4-3F (JAIZ <)

T =R T b (ME-481-5,

481-4-3/ JAILBER <)

JARD
JE, B

T—/NVRT A NH(MH-481-4-4,



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5[
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki i NO frgig H NO ki H NO L T NO
BT-0500300-EA 6 18 B1523-226-000 8 23 B1916-481-000 4 10 B3129-012-A00 18 42
B1103-481-800 4 47 B1524-481-CCO 8 1 B2001-481-000-A 16 22 B3148-123-000 2 22
B1103-481-F00 4 22 B1524-481-0B0 & 65 B2002-481-000 16 23 B3148-123-000 4 8
B1105-380-000 4 30 B1532-481-C00 8 3 B2004-481-0A0 16 27 B3301-481-BAO 36 1
BI106-122-000 2 36 B1533-481-C00 8 5 B2005-481-0AB 16 29 B3304-7T34-000-A 36 11
B1106-3380-000 4 32 B1536-481-C00 8 4 R2006-481-0A0 16 19 B3305-704-000-4 36 i
B81106-481-0A0-A 4 14 B1601-555-000 12 15 B2007-481-000 16 21 B3309-481-000 36 16
B1106-481-000-A 4 15 B1602-481-000-A 12 4 B2008-481-000 16 14 B3311-012-000 36 12
B1107-380-000 4 28 B1603-486-0A0 12 9 B2010-481-0A0 16 11 B3311-704-000 36 15
B1107-481-000 4 20 B1604-155-000 12 25 B2012-481-000 16 9 B3317-704-000 36 14
B1108-481-000 4 16 B1604-155-000 12 32 B2014-481-0A0 16 15 B3319-704-L00 36 6
B1109-481-000 4 18 B1604-486-000 12 5 B2015-481-040 16 4 B3320-704-L0O0G-A 36 10
B1110-481-000-A 2 46 B1605-555-000 12 14 B2025-481-000 16 6 B3412-415-000 8§ 30
B1111-038-000 2 50 B1606-481-000 10 41 B2030-481-000 16 3 B3414-415-000-A 8§ 33
B1111-481-000 247 B1607-352-000 8 52 B2032-481-000 16 8 B3415-481-000 8 36
BIF12-481-000-A 2 48 B1608-555-040 16 39 B2103-481-00B 14 4 R3416-415-000-A 8 34
B1115-380-000 4 26 B1610-430-0A0 16 35 B2105-481-000 14 5 B3416-552-000 8 31
B1119-481-000 2 15 Bi1610-430-04A0 16 37 B2106-481-0A0 14 9 B3419-122-000 26 24
B1121-552-0A0 2 1 B1610-430-000 12 30 B2108-481-000 14 18 B3420-555-0A0 26 9
B1121-552-00A 2 53 B1610-481-0B0 10 12 B2109-481-000-A 14 14 B3420-555-000 26 10
BI1122-552-000 2 2 B1612-161-000 10 16 $2110-481-000-A 14 13 B3421-555-000 26 20
B1130-481-0A0 2 5 B1613-481-A00 12 43 B2111-481-000-A 14 16 B3425-555-000 28 15
B1130-481-000-A 2 6 B1613-481-D00 12 44 B2112-481-0A0 14 19 B3426-552-000 26 13
B1131-481-000 2 7 B1613-481-F00 12 1 B2115-481-0A0 14 29 B3427-122-000 26 11
B1132-481-000 2 8 B1614-555-000 10 36 B2117-481-0A0 4 12 B3429-555-000 26 14
B1134-481-000 2 33 B1615-555-000 10 31 B2119-481-0A0 14 33 B3431-552-000-A 26 23
Bil35-481-000 2 34 B1617-555-000 10 28 B2120-481-0A0 14 31 B3431-581-000 8 22
B1148-555-000 2 39 B1618-161-000 10 34 B2122-481-000 14 36 B3501-555-040 25 19
B1161-481-0B0 4 38 B1619-555-000 10 32 B2123-481-000 14 37 B3501-555-000 25 23
B1161-481-000-A 4 39 B1620-481-000 10 5 B2124-481-000 4 27 B3502-555-000-A 25 29
B1162-481-000 4 43 B1621-565-000-A 10 18 B2125-481-0A0 14 39 B3503-555-000 25 20
B1166-481-000 4 42 B1622-8565-000 10 6 B2201-481-000-A 2 27 B3505-555-000 25 21
B1167-481-000 4 43 Bi1623-555-A00 10 62 B2202-481-000 2 29 B3506-555-000 25 22
B1168-481-00GC 4 44 B1623-555-000-4 10 1 B2203-481-000 18 46 B3507-555-000 25 24
Bi201-481-000-A 6 22 B1624-555-00A 10 63 B2212-481-000 18 57 B3508-555-000 25 25
31202-481-000 6 35 B1624-555-000 1¢ 51 B2214-481-000 18 54 B3513-484-000-4 25 12
B1233-481-B800 6 36 B1625-555-000 10 8 B2215-481-000 18 59 B3521-481-000-4 25 33
B1206-481-0A0 6 26 B1626-555-000 10 9 B2216-481-000 18 53 B3526-552-DA0 25 1
B1206-481-0B0 g 27 B1627-555-~0A0 10 19 B2217-481-000 18 bi B3527-415-000 25 13
B1213-562-0A0-4 6 23 B1628-555-000 10 24 B2218-481-000 18 48 B3529-226-000 25 2
B1214-038-000 25 6 B1629-555-0A0 10 48 B2220-481-040 18 64 B3530-555-000 25 8
B1226-552-000 6 25 B1630-555-000 1¢ 44 B2225-481-000 18 65 B3534-012-000 2 18
B1301-481-000-A § 47 B1633-555-000 10 37 B2226-481-000 8§ 62 B3534-155-000 25 5
B1302-552-B00 8 48 B1634-555-000-B 10 3 B2301-481-0A0 16 31 B3545-122-000 25 10
B1305-012-0A0 8 42 B1636-555-000 10 26 82302-481-000 16 33 B3552-481-000 25 11
B1306-155-0A0 8 43 BI636-581-B00 10 17 B2303-481-0A0 16 39 B3563-481-000 25 i4
Bi1306-155-0A0 8 46 B1646-555-000 10 25 B2304-481-0A0 16 41 B3554-481-000 25 17
B1306-155-0B0 8 41 B1660-481-000 10 56 B2305-481-0A0 16 48§ B4103-352-0A0 12 28
B1308-481-0A0 8 45 B1661-481-000 10 57 B2306-019-000 18 38 B8217-481-AC0O 26 2
B1308-481-0B0 8§ 44 BI662-481-000 10 58 B2306-481-000 16 43 B8217-481-AD{ 26 1
£1308-481-0C0 8§ 39 B1701-481-000 12 24 B2307-481-000 16 44 B8217-481-000 26 3
B1401-481-000 6 2 B1702-155-000 12 19 B2308-481-CA0 16 55 B8228-125-000 26 21
B1402-552-000-4 6 19 B1702-155-000 12 37 B2309-481-04A0 16 49 B8230-380-0A0 37 10
B1403-155-000 6 T B1703-155-0A0 12 39 B2310-481-000 16 52 B8231-380-000 KV
B1403-352-0A0 14 6 B1708-481-000 12 41 B2311-481-000-A 16 48 B&235-481-000 26 4
B1405-012-000 6 21 B1712-481-00B 12 42 RB2312-481-000 16 57 B8237-481-000 28 b
B1408-481-000 6 32 B1713-481-0A0 12 26 B2657-771-000 25 15 B9135-123-0A0 25 18
Bi411-481-0A0 0 8 B1715-481-000 12 7 B3101-481-000 18 10
B1414-232-000 14 21 B1715-481-000 4 25 B3101-481-000 18 40 CM-3002000-81 2 B8
B1414-555-000 6 10 B1801-481-000-A 8 51 B3102-481-0A0 18 35 CM-3002000-01 2 57
BI1418-552-A00 6 [ B1802-481-000 8§ 59 B3102-481-000 18 39 CM-3002001-A1 2 60
81419-155-000 6 5 B1803-481-000 8 57 B3104-481-000 18 & CM-3002001-01 2 59
B1421-481-000 8 2 BEB03-481-000 16 25 B3104-481-000 18 37 CM-5003000-01 37 1
B1432-027-000 8 54 | BI813-481-000 8§ 61 | B3106-380-000 18 8 | CQ-2020000-00 14 7
B1501-127-000 8 10 B1827-232-000 14 22 B3106-481-000 18 3 CQ-2020000-00 14 34
B1502-541-000 § 9 B1901-481-000-A 6 14 B3107-704-000 18 41 CQ-2020000-00 20 19
BI505-227-000-4 8§ 14 B1902-481-040-B 6 11 B3115-481-000 18 27 CQ-2520000-00 16 13
B1509-555-000 8 15 B1903-481-000 2 43 B3116-481-000 18 28 CQ-2520000-00 16 47
B1510-227-000 8 13 B1903-552-000 6 34 B3117-481-000 18 29 CQ-3030000-00 12 13
B1511-555-000 & 16 B1904-481-00A 2 &5 B3119-771-000 18 43 CR-3030000-00 12 23
B1515-552-000 8 17 B1904-481-000 2 41 B3120-125-000 18 4 CQ-3030000-00 12 31
B1516-552-000 8§ 20 B1905-380-000 4 1 B3120-125-000 18 44 £Q-3030000-00 12 34
Bl1518-555-040 & 25 | B1905-541-B00 6 33 | B3120-481-000 18 33 | CQ-3030000-00 16 36
B1520-552-000-A 8 28 B1908-481-000-A 6 15 B3121-481-000 18 12 CQ-3030000-00 it 38
B1521-5585-000 8 29 B1909-481-000-A 6§ 17 B3126-012-000 18 36 £S-111121A-8H 8 55
B1522-552-000 18 26 B1916-481-000 2 25 B3126-352-000 18 5 CS-14T121A-SH 12 16

- 38 —




NUMETRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ahE H N [T Ko i ®_ N PG W NO
CS-147121A-SH 12 35 D2428-481-CA0 20 58 DG008-555-D00 28 16 HR-0017010-PO 32 17
C8-147121E-SH 6 38 D2429-481-C00 20 52 D6009-555-D0A 24 30 HR-0017010-10 32 16
D2430-481-Co0 20 53 D6029-555-B0A 22 53 HR-0017010-10 34 g
D1104-431-CAD 4 24 D2460-481-DAA 20 35 D6042-555-B00 24 28 HR-0017010-10 34 40
D1104-481-C00 4 25 D2460-481-DAB 20 34 D6042-555-B00 30 6 HR-0017010-30 34 31
D1118-481-C0A 2 54 D2460-486-EAB 20 33 D6042-555-B00 30 25 HR-0017020-20 32 14
D1118-481-CO0 2 14 D2461-481-C00 20 40 D5042-555-B00 30 30 HR-0017022-10 32 1§
D1204-555-DA0 6 40 D2461-486-E00 20 63 D6043-555-B00 20 43 HR-0017022-40 32 8
D1264-555-D00 6 41 D2462-481-C00 20 47 D6043-555-B00 22 51 HR-0017036-20 34 29
D1208-555-D00 6 45 D2465-481-C00 20 37 D6043-556-B00 28 18 HR-0017043-30 32 10
D1217-486-D0A 6 47 D2466-481-C00 20 38 D6043-655-B00 30 4 HR-0017047-10 34 28
D1217-486-DO0 6 46 D2467-555-B00 4 37 D8227-555-E00 26 6 HR-0017047-20 32 13
D1227-481-ECO 6 53 D2469-555-B00 4 34 D8230-555-E00 37 3 HR-0017047-20 34 30
D1230-555-B00 6 42 D2611-555-B00-A 24 51 D8231-555-E0A 37 6 HR-0017062-20 32 12
D1230-555-B00 6 49 D3001-481-C00-A 24 33 D8231-555-E0B 37 14 HR-0017062-30 32 9
D1231-555-B00 6 43 [3002-481-C00-4 24 34 D82Z31-555-E0D 37 il HR-0017091-20 32 11
D1232-555-B00 6 44 D3003-481-C00-A 24 38 D8231-555-E00 3T b HR-0039010-00 32 21
D1517-555-B00-4 8 21 D3004-481-C00-A 24 36 D8232-555-B00 37 8 HR-0038010-20 32 20
D1501-481-CCO 6 13 D3005-481-C00 24 55 D8232-555-E0A 37 13 HR-0039010-20 34 32
D1910-481-C00 6 16 D3006-481-C00 24 17 D8232-555-E00 37 9 HR-0039033-P0 32 22
D1912-48]1-C00-A 4 3 D3008-481-DAA 24 10 DO101-481-CAD 4 49 HR-0042020-20 32 19
D1913-481-CAQ 2 20 13008-481-DAB 24 12 HR-0042022-10 32 18
D1913-481-CAD 4 5 D3008-486-EAB 24 11 EA-9500B01-00 28 63 HR-0043030-P0 32 24
D1913-481-C00 2 21 D3010-481-CAB 24 4] EA-9500B01-00 32 7 HR-0043033-S0 32 25
D1913-481-CO0 4 6 D3010-481-C00 24 43 EA-9523B00-00 3229 HR-0081051-00 32 23
D1914-481-C00-4 2 24 D3010-481-DA0 24 42 E9603-603-000 32 28 HR-0118010-00 32 30
D1914-481-C00-A 4 7 D3011-481-COB 24 50 HR-0139047-20 32 26
D1917-481-C00 2 23 D3011-481-D00 24 44 GBC-02618000 30 26 | HR-0141020-40 32 27
D1917-481-C00 4 9 3012-481-D00 24 47. | GES-12153000 6 3 HT-0006600-00 34 25
D2013-481-C00 6 1 D3012-481-D00 24 48 (5066-110-000 20 41 HT-00G7600-00 32 37
D2101-481-CAD 14 1 D3103-481-DAD 18 1 G5066-110-000 22 44 HT-0017200-00 32 35
D2101-555-C0A 24 57 D3105-481-D00 18 72 HT-0017200-00 32 36
D2101-5655-C00 24 3 D3110-481-C00 18 25 HA-0000200-00 34 27 HT-0020600-00 32 34
D2102-555-B00 24 32 D3111-481-CAO 2 16 HCB-205R1013 32 55 HT-0020700-060 32 33
D2107-555-B00 22 29 D3130-481-CA0 18 20 HCB-205R1013 34 33 HW-0003200-30 28 15
D2107-555-B00 24 54 [3133-481-C00 18 23 HC-0015200-00 34 8 HW-1001400-00 32 49
D2111-555-B0A 24 56 D3134-481-C00 i8 22 HC-0015200-00 34 39 HW-1001400-00 34 36
D2}111-555-B00-B 24 1 D3135-481-CBO 18 15 HC-0042400-00 28 53 HR-2F18812-19 24 23
D2112-436-E00 6 51 D3135-481-C00-A 18 16 HC-0042500-00 32 b4 HW-2001100-00 22 43
D2I12-555-B00 4 35 D3136-481-CAD 18 17 HC-0053800-00 28 56 HW-2003500-00 34 7
DZ114-555-B00 24 8 D3536-555-B00 25 3 HC-0055700-00 32 51 HW-5F18812-48 24 23
D2118-555-B00-A 22 37 D3901-481-C0B 22 49 HC-0065010-10 32 53 HW-5F18512-48 24 27
D2118-5565-B00~-A 24 15 [3901-481-CoB 24 13 HC-0082022-80 32 50 HX-0000500-00 34 §
D2119-555-C00 24 2] D3901-481-DAA 22 31 HC-0106105-00 34 35 HX-0009800-00 28 19
D2120-555-C00 1§ 73 D3901-481-DAB 22 32 HC-0112010-TO 32 62 HY-C000100-00 34 37
D2120-555-C00 24 24 D3901-481-D0B 22 50 HC-0112010-T0 34 34 HY-0000500-04 32 31
DP2126-481-CA0 14 42 D3901-481-D0OB 24 14 HF-0007115-00 28 39 HY-0000500-0B 32 32
D2210-481-DAD 18 45 D3901-486-DAC 22 34 HG-0021400-00 32 46
DZ211-481-D00 18 58 D3901-486-FAB 22 33 HG-0023100-00 30 36 MAI-15043000 24 29
D2213-481-C00 18 56 D3901-486-FAC 22 35 HG-2563501-0S 34 26 MAT-15043000 0 7
D2227-481-D00 18 8l D3901-486-E0B 22 36 HG-2672011-7P 32 48 MAQ-11532000 30 46
D2401-481-CDB 20 6 D3902-481-C00-A 22 39 HG-2674014-0P 32 47 MAO-11532000 36 23
D2401-481-CD0 20 5 D3903-481-C0A 22 48 HK-0038100-30 32 58 MAT-80115T00 22 40
D2403-481-C00 20 7 D3903-481-C00 22 46 HE-0038101-50 32 60 MAT-80115T00 24 18
D2404-481-D0A 20 12 D3505-481-C00 22 25 HE-3056000-30 32 58 MTV-700B1100 6 1
D2404-481-BOB 20 13 D3906-481-C00 22 22 HL-00005C0-00 32 42 M1001-060-000 30 22
D2405-481-C00-A 20 4 D3907-481-CAD 22 26 HL-0000500-00 34 18 M1001-090-000 28 45
D2406-481-D0C 20 10 D3908-481-C00 22 20 HL-0000600-00 32 41 MI001-110-000-A4 30 33
D2407-481-DBA 20 1 D3908-481-C00 22 24 HL-0000600-00 34 12 MI100Z-110-000-4 30 39
D2407-481-DBB 20 2 D3910-481-C00 22 18 HL-0012200-00 34 1% M1004-120-0A0 30 34
D2407-481-D00 20 9 D3011-481-CA0 22 1 HL-0012400-00 34 21 M10¢13-110-000 30 21
D2408-481-C00-4 20 15 D3911-481-C00 22 8 HL-0012800-00 34 17 M2001-110-000 28 26
02409-481-D00 20 11 D3912-481-CAD 22 6 HL-0013700-00 34 20 M2002-110-000 28 28
D2410-481-C00-A 20 18 D3913-481-D00 22 5 HL-0025200-00 34 15 M2003-110-C00 28 30
D2411-481-CA0 20 66 D3914-481-C00 22 7 HL-0027700-00 34 13 M2004-110-000 28 32
D2412-481-C00 20 21 D3915-481-C00 22 13 HL-0028600-00 34 14 M2006-110-000 28 27
D2413-481-C00 . 20 20 D3916-481-CO0 4 12 HL-0029100-00 34 16 M2007-110-A00 28 24
D2414-481-CA0 20 23 D3916-481-C00 22 14 HL-0040600-00 32 40 M2008-110-000 28 25
D2415-481-C00 20 32 D3917-481-D00 22 4 HL-0044500-00 34 24 M2009-110-000 28 22
D2415-481-DA0-A 20 26 D3918-481-D0O0 22 2 HL~0046200-00 32 38 M2010-110-000 28 23
D2415-481-D0C 20 27 D3919-481-D0C 22 9 HL-0046200-00 34 22 M3001-110-000 28 35
D2416-481-C00 20 29 D3921-481-D00 20 31 HL-0051400-00 34 23 M3002-110-000 28 10
D2421-481-CA0 20 49 D3928-481-DA0 15 70 HL-0051800-00 32 39 M3004-110-000 28 42
D2424-481-C00-A 20 60 N3928-481-DA0 18 7 HN-0000500-00 30 9 M3005-110-000 28 59
D2425-481-C00 20 61 D3931-481-D00 18 66 HP-1A43PGC-12 28 14 M3006-110-000 28 44
D2426-481-CO0 20 56 D6001-555-B00 22 52 HP-1A43PGC-12 28 68 M3011-110-000 30 10




NUMERICUCAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki W NO Pk H N0 i ¥ . NO SE H N
M3011-110-000 30 11 M9697-110-000 32 44 SL-4031081-8F 3 17 5§5-6060410-TP 8§ 7
M3012-110-800 30 45 MO698-110-000 32 43 SL-40331081-8F 30 20 88-6080320-5P 29
M3014-110-0A0 28 47 SL-4031281-SF 30 13 §$8-6080320-8p 2 49
M3018-110-000 30 12 NM-3034000-SF 30 19 SL-4031281-8F 30 16 $5-6080320-5p 18 47
M3018-110-000 30 15 NM-6030000-0E 25 28 SL-4031281-SF 30 18 85-6080320-SP 18 52
M4006-090-044 6 58 NM-6040001-SC 30 41 SL-4031281-SF 32 4 S8-6080320-8P 24 49
M4006-090-0A0 6 57 NM-6040002-SE 22 41 SL-4031281-SF 32 5 88-6080410-8P 18 49
M4007-110-04A 6 63 NM-6040002-SE 24 19 SL-4031681-SF 32 3 88-6080410-8P 24 45
M4007-110-0AB 6 59 NM-6050001-8E 36 19 SL-4040881-SF 24 6 §5-6090420-3p 20 3
M8501-090-AAA 28 2 NM-6050001-SE 36 21 SL-4041081-SF 28 42 $$-6090510-3p 20 16
M8501-090-AA0 28 1 NM-6050001-SE 36 22 SL-4041081-8F 28 60 S5-6090630-8P 2 17
M8501-090-BAA 28 4 NM-6050001-SE 36 25 SL-4041081-SF 30 23 S5-6090670-TP 6 9
M8501-090-BAD 28 3 NM-6050001-8P 20 25 51.-4041681-SF 30 44 85-6090670-TP 6 18
M8501-090-EAA 28 6 NM-6050001-SP 20 28 SL-4042081-SF 30 37 8S-6090810-8P 12 8
M8501-090-EAC 28 5 NM-6050001-SP 20 30 SL-40561681-SF 28 11 §8-6091210-TP 6 12
MB501-090-FAA 28 8 NM-6860001-SC 30 43 SL-4051681-SF 28 20 §5-6092120-5P 16 16
M8501-090-FAQ 28 7 NS-6060310-SP 2 28 SL-406168]1-SF 28 9 58-6110420-1p 18 13
M8502-110-0A0-A 28 12 NS-6060310-5P 4 11 SL-4851481-SF 30 35 S$-6110420-TP 18 34
M8503-110-0A0 28 38 NS-6090310-8P 22 12 SM-4030801-SF 28 33 58-6110710-TP 18 21
M8504-090-0A0 34 4 NS-6110310-SP 8 6 SM-4031001-SC 25 26 S5-61112]10-SP 6 62
M8504-110-0A0 28 55 N8-6110310-SP 18 18 SM-4031601-SF 28 62 85-6120930-Sp 1w 2
M8504-130-AA0 28 65 N§-6110310-SP 18 55 SM-4040601-SB 22 45 88-6121210-8P 1020
M8504-130-BA0 28 66 NS-6120310-8P 10 47 SM-4040601-SB 22 47 88-6121210-8P 10 48
M8506-090-0A0 30 24 NS-6120310-8P I2 12 SM-4040601-SB 22 b4 §5-6121220-TP 14 30
M8506-110-0AC 28 52 NS-6120310-8p 14 23 SM-4040601-5B 24 25 5§5-6121220-TP 14 32
M8507-110-0A0 28 21 NS-6120310-SP 14 35 SM-4051405-SE 36 18 §8-6121220-TP 14 40

M8509-130-AA0-A 28 48
M8509-130-BA0-A 28 49
M8509-130-EAO-A 28 50
M8509-130-FAO-A 28 51
M8511-110-0A0-4 30 29

NS-6120310-SP 20 50
NS-6150430-SP 10 59
NS-6150430-SR 26 18
N5-6620310-SP 8§ 37
NS-6680320-SP 10 43

SM-4051405~SE 36 20
SM-6053000-SE 36 24
SM-6062002-TP 14 15
SM-6062002-TP 16 2
SM~8040802-TP 28 31

88-6121220-TP 16 5
$8-6121220-TP 16 50
§5-6121220-TP 16 56
S§5-6121610-TP 10 40
S8-6121610-TP 12 40

M8511-120-0A0-A 30 5 NS-6680410-SP 12 21 SQ-1110401-MZ 25 7 88-6121840-8p 12 10
M8512-090-AA0 6 52 §8-1080510-8P 12 6 88-6122510-SP 25 32
M8614-120-CAD 30 1 PS-0200102-KH 18 17 8§8-1080510-8P 14 26 85-6123010-8p 25 31
M8514-130-0A0 32 6 88~11107106-SP 2 28 S8-6151040-SP 20 68
M8521-110-0A0 28 29 RC-0150001-KP 12 22 55-2080813-SP 14 3 §S-6151412-Tp 20 57
M8522-110-0A0 30 27 RE-0250000-K0 20 8 §5-2090710-SP 10 13 §8-6151920-5p 20 22
M8528-110-0A0 28 4] RE-0250000-K0 22 30 $8-2110920-TP 4 23 88-6621220-58P 12 2%
MB528-110G-0A0 34 5 RE-0250000-K0 24 31 85-2110930-8P 10 14 §8-6660610-TP 16 30
MB8601-090-0AC 34 1 RE-0400000-K0 18 68 §5-4080415-8P 4 33 55-6661110-8P 10 15
M8602-110-RAG 32 1 RE-0400000-K0 20 39 S5-4080415-SP 22 10 S8-7080410-SP 24 39
M8602-110-8A0 32 2 RE-0500000-K0 & 32 §5-4080610-8P 18 62 85-7080510-TP 6 4
M9601-110-000 32 g5 RE-0500000-K0 24 35 55-4110515-8P 2 10 85-7081310-8P 18 60
M9602-110-000 32 64 RE-D500000-K0 28 73 58-4110515-8p 2 42 S5-7080410-8P 22 23
M9603-110-000 32 63 RE-0600000-K0 8 24 §8-4110515-8P 2 44 88-7090510-8P 24 53
M9604-110-000 32 62 RE-0600000-K0 18 32 §8-4110515-SP 2 52 88-7080520~TP 14 41
M9604-130-000 34 11 RE-0600000-K0 22 28 8§§8-4110515-8P 4 2 §8-7090520-TP 16 7
M9608-120-000 34 10 RE-0901110-K0 22 38 58-4110515-SP 4 4 85-7080520-TP 16 53
M8611-110-000 32 56 RE-09011]10-K0O 24 16 88-4110515-SP 4 13 §8-7090710-8P 24 37
M9611-110-000 34 38 RO-0291801-00 6 24 58-4110515-8p 4 31 S§S-7090910-TP 16 12
M89613-110-000 32 57 RG-0371801-00 3 26 §5-4110615-8P 4 48 58-7090910-TP 16 51
M9618-110-000 30 8 R0-0371801-00 g 19 55-4110615-SP 18 B3 S8-7091110-TP 8§ 8
M3613-110-000 30 28 RO-0442401-00 6 31 55-4110515-8p 22 15 S8-7110340-SF 24 2
M9618-110-000 30 32 RO-0681901-00 26 & S§5-4110515~8p 22 16 $8-7110610-SP 2 35
MB619-110-000 28 72 RO-0691801-00 10 54 55-4110515-8p 22 1% SS-71105610-8P 22 17
M9620-110-000 30 31 RO-0742401-00 10 4 $8-4110515-8P 3T 4 8S-7110540-8P 6 20
M9624-110-000 28 13 RO-1852401-00 25 9 $S-4110715-8P 18 11 88-7110710-3P 10 11
M0624-110-000 28 40 55-4110715-8p 18 24 85-7110710-8P 24 4
M9624-110-000 28 54 SD-0360601-8P 20 14 85-4110715-SP 18 67 §8-T110710-TP 20 62
M9624-110-000 28 57 SD-0450211-8P 22 21 $S-4110715-SP 18 74 88-T110740-TP 20 36
M9624-110-000 28 69 SD-0450701-TP 14 |0 §8-4110715-8P 25 4 S8-7110740-TP 20 46
M9624-110-C00 28 70 SD-0500401-SP 10 45 §8-4110715-8P 25 16 §8-7110840-8p 20 65
M9627-110-000 28 71 SD-0600322-SD 8 35 §5-4110815-8P 2 19 38-7T110840-SP 24 5
M9628-110-000 6 54 SD-0600452-TP 20 54 88-4110815-8P T T 8§8-7110840-SF 24 52
M9628-110-000 28 &7 SD-0630275-SP 8 18 §8-4111015-SP 2 3 §5-7110910-SP 10 22
M9630-110-000 28 6l SD-0630301-8P 8 19 55-4111415-8P 18 31 S8-7110910-8p 20 42
M9633-110-000 28 36 §D-0640211-8P 18 69 5S-41125]5-8P 18 30 S§8-7111110-TP 14 11
M9636-110-000 30 38 SD-0640231-SP 4 45 $8-4150915-SP T 1 S8-7111110-TP 14 20
M9637-110-000 30 2 SD-0791501-SP 20 55 55-5060310-3p § 66 S8-7111110-TF 20 24
M9640-110-080 30 3 SD-1020701-8P 10 42 S5-5060310-8P 20 17 88-7111110-TP 20 67
M9643-110-000 28 17 8D-1020701-SP 12 20 $8-5110810-3P 20 51 S§-7111110-TP 22 27
M9644-110-000 28 37 SE-4301031-SR 25 30 $8-6060210-3P 4 17 $8-7111120-8p 10 27
M9645-110-000 32 81 SL-4030621-8S 24 7 S8-6060210-SP 4 19 88-7111120-8P 10 33
M9649-110-000 28 64 SL-4030681-SF 28 34 88-6060210-8P 4 27 88-7111120-SP 20 45
M9653-110-000 32 45 SL-4030681-8F 28 58 88-6060340-8P 4 21 $8-7111260-SP 10 38
M3656-090-000 28 46 SL-4031081-SF 30 14 88-6060340-8P 4 29 §8-7111310-TP 16 40

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Pigid H___NO Bty H N b H__NO % " N
$5-T111310-TP 16 42 | WP-0280500-SC 30 42
58-7111410-TP 6 50 | WP-0320501-5C 34 3
S§-7111410-TP 12 2 | WP-0371026-SD 16 54
§8-T112420-Sp 24 & ) WP-0371026-SD 18 50
85-7150740-8p 4 50 § Wp-0371026-8p 22 11
S8-7150940-5P 4 36 | Wp-0371026-SD 24 46
§8-7151120-8P 6 37 | WP-0371036-SD 24 40
S8-7151210-SP 20 64 | WP-0430800-85C 30 40
§8-7620750-SP 10 23 | WP-0450500-SB 24 26
8§5-7681650-TP 6 29 | WP-0450801-8D 6 61
58-7701010-SP 26 7 | WP-0480856-3P 2 45
58-8080310-TP 22 3 | WP-0480856-SP 12 3
85-8080540-8F 10 61 WP-0480856-8P 12 11
58-8110310-3P 2 51 WP-0480856-SFP 20 44
$8-8110410-8P 6 55 | Wp-0501016-Sp 14 24
S3-8110410-TP 12 27 | WP-0501016-8D 20 48
S8-8110410-TP 14 8 | WP-0621016-SD 10 60
55-8110410-TP 16 10 | WP-0621016-SD 37 2
S8-8110410-TP 168 34 | WP-0621026-SP 4 51
3§-8110510-SP 10 10 | WP-0671016-SE 6 64
S8-8111010-TP 6 56 | WP-0T740516-5P 8 27
88-8150710-SP 6 28 | WP-0740516-8P 18 14
88-8150710-SFP 10 21 WP-0851216-8C 18 9
55-8150710-8P 10 29 | WP-1B12616-SE 36 17
S5-8150710-8P 10 35 | WS-0411002-KB 22 42
88-8150710-SP 10 50 | WS-0411002-KB 24 20
38-8150710~8P 12 18 | WS-0441040-KP 22 55
S8-8160710-SP 12 33 | Wr-0320002-Kz 25 27
38-8150710-8P 12 38 | WI-0640002-KN 4 b2
S5-8150710-8P 14 17 | WZ-0541510-KP 10 46
S§-8150710-SP 14 28 | WZ-0641510-Kp 4 486
58-8150710-SP 14 38 | WZ-1052010-KP 10 55
S8-8150710-SP 16 24
S5-8150710-SP 16 26 100-04109 2 6l
§8-8150710-8p 16 45 101-78705 & 11
$8-8150710-TP 14 2 110-04207 8 49
$8-8150710-TP 16 32 110-07101 8 38
88-8151150-8P 8§ 50 110-23702 26 26
SS-8151150-8P 8 53 110-23751 26 22
55-8151150-8P 8 &8 110-23801 26 27
S8-8151150-SP 8 60 110-24403 26 25
S8-8151150-SP 10 7 110-52701 2 38
SS-8151150-TP 20 59 110-71602 8 64
$5-8151550-SP 6 48§ 110-71701 8 63
§8-8151550-8P 6 60 110-71800 & 67
S8-8152080-SR 26 19 110-72204 18 2
58-8153010-SR 26 17 111-85006 6 9
§5-8620610-3P 10 30 111-85105 6 2
S8-8660610-TP 8 12 111-85204 36 3
S8-8660610-TF 12 17 111-85303 36 5
§55-8660610-TP 12 38 111-85352 36 4
SS-8660810-TP 6 39 111-85402 6 8
5§-8660810-TP § 40 111-85501 36 13
S5-8660810-TP 8 56
35-8660810-TP 100 53
S8-8660810-TP 16 20
S§-8660810-TP 16 28
S5-8661040-TP 16 52
§5-8681650-TP 6 30
S8-9151440-CP 2 37
§8-9151540-SR 26 28
S8-9151810-SR 26 16
S8-9182010-SN 26 12
ST-4031021-SR 34 2
TA-0750704-R0 2 12
TA-1050504-R0 2 13
TA-1050504-R0 4 40
TA-1050504-R0 16 17
TA-1250406-R0 2 4
TA-1250705-R0 2 11
TA-1750502-R0 2 40
TA-2050406-R0 2 56
TA-2101002-R0 2 30
TA-2351004-R0 Z 32
TA-2351305-R0 2 31

A -




MEMO




MEMO







(4]

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI R &

HELRD, SHRE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIOR—Y VA FSEERAOLHFER(EET2HELHY £T, |
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

KOO~y IR BIE 1996211 ARAEO BB TRl LESOTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specitications as of November 1996,

Printed in Japan(Te)





